0005 MRI 01782

06 FBIMM FEIWMFO

DE RLICNFE #0119 0780007

ZNR; UULIUY |

0 18322447 MAR 94

FM DIRECTOR FRI

10 FBI MIAMI (ZB1A-MM-67889) / IMMEDIATE/
FBI WMFD (SBC-WF~180683) /IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: /77082277

PASE: GFECIAL ABENT (8A)

} SOUAD 0C-1, MIAMI

DIVISION; SUFERVISORY SFECIAL ASENT (S85A) | L sousDd c-9,

WMFG.

BUBJECT: [ | AKkAy ET ALy OC/DI/LCN GENOVESE FAMILY; B7C

b6

GAMEING FAMILY: 00: MIAMIp; “FLATE BLOCK:* O0: WMFD.

REMMTEL TO FBIHE, 3/15/94.

AFTER COORDINATION AND AGREEMENT BETWEENM FEI WMFO AND MIAMI,

UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS (USAS) MIAMI AND DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, .

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (DOJ) AND FBIHE, AUTHORITY HAS BEEN GRANTED

+

SE-WE- 1904 T 233

My 8 C y P | T /)87 ' %/

L
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PAGE TWO DE RUCNFE 0119 UNCLAS
BY AFPROFPRIATE BUEEQU,QFFICIAL:QND OFFICE QOF ENFORCEMENT

OFPERATIONS (QED) , DOJ, TO CONSENSWALLY RECORD NON-TELEFHONIC

CONVERSATIONS BETWEEN COUPERATING WITNESS (CW) | |

AND UNITED STATES CONGRESSMAN DAN ROSTENKOWSKI

FOR FERIOD OF 60 DAYS, EFFEﬁTJVE 3/15#94@‘TD'EXFIRE‘EIJEIQQ.

THE UBE OF THESE ELECTRONIC Davmcsﬁ.zw“fH;s CASE IS8 BEING
GRANTED IN THAT THEY ARE EXFPECTED ig.PRgvrpg CORRDBORAT IVE
EVIDENCE AND/OR PROTECT THE INDIVIDUAL(S) UTILIZING THE
EQUIPMENT. BPECIFICALLY, THESE CONSENSUALLY RECORDED
CONVERSATIONS MAY YIELD MOTIVE EVIDENCE REGARDING CRIMINAL
VIOLATIONS THWAT HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED IN THE “PLATE BLOCK"
INVESTIGATION. THIS MOTIVE EVIDENCE WOULD RELATE TO THE POSSIELE
MOTIVE FOR THEF%B.AND EMBEZZLEMENTS FROM THE UNITED STATES HOUSE
OF REFRESENTATIVES ON THE FART OF COMBRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI AS
BEING AELE TD PAY GAMBLING DEBTS. '
' THE, FURFOSE OF A CONSENSUALLY RECORDED CONVERSATION WITH '
CONGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKT IS NOT TO DEVELOFP EVIDENCE OF POSSIBLE
GAMBL. ING- HABITS &F THE CONGRESSMAN &aﬁ bELuE INTO: OTHER . *
EXTRANEOUS ACTIVITIES. A5 MIAMI AND WMFO HAVE AGREED, CW WilL
DEVELOF ONLY THAT EVIDENCE THAT EQRRQEDRﬁrES AND COMPLEMENTS

KNOWN CRIMINAL ACTIVITY AS DEVELDFED IN THE “FLATE BLOCK® : a‘
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| PAGE THRCE DE RUCNFE 0119 UNCLAS

INVESTIGATION,
MIAMI AMD WMFO SHOULD KEEP FBTHG ADVISED A8 TO DEVELOFMENTS
BT |

#1119

NNMNN

H
|
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3-22-94
On March 16, 1994, | | for
[ | was contacted atl [located at
| | At that time b6
| | displayed the chair given tol | by bicC
Representatvie DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. S [ of the san

Francisco Division of the FBI took four photographs of the chair.

Investigation on 3-16-94 at _REDWOOD CITY, CA File # 58C-WF—180673"'-'7'°4

AR b6
by _ SA| | Date dictated biC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
L[] Teletype {1 Immediate (] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile O Priority J SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
(0 UNCLASEFTO
[J UNCLAS
Date 3/23/94
TO : SHC, WMFO

CFPO;

22-94.

- WMFO (Enc. 28)

FROM /> AC, San Francisco (58C-WF-180673) (Sg 14) (RUC)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;

00: WMFO
Reference conversation with SA on 3-

Enclosed for WMFO are 20 photographs and four
negatives. Also enclosed for WMFO is the original and one
copy of an FD-302 of investigation by SA:|

TR Saus © A~ Pl
L2200 i T AT A S,

/MRy L LS

1 - San Francisco
APB e
) s¥C A
%
Approved: Transmitted Per
(Number) (Time)

T
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FREST 300 IYEE L
0000 MRI 00103

RR FERIWMFO
DE FRILA #0013 1031237

ZNR uuUUY

R 1302167 &FR 94

FM FEI LOS ANGELES (SBC-WF=«180673) (SARA-3) (F)
TO FEI WMFO/ROUTINE/

KT

UNCL.AS

CITEY //341030670//

FASST  ASSISTANT DIRECTOR IN CHARGE,

SUBJECT: FLATE RLOCKS 00t WF.

REFERENCE WMFO AIRTEL TO LAS VEGAS DBATEN 3/18/9%4. ALSD
| b&

REFERENCE TELCALL OF sa[ |70 54 |

4/5/94,
ON 3/31/94] | CﬁD

_| FACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY: 700 NGRTH:GENTERVHREUEv NEWFORT BEACHs

CALIFORNIA WAS INTERVIEUWEY REGARDING HIE RELAYIONSHIF WITH

CONGRESSMAN TIAN ROSTENKOWSKI AND WHAT GIFTSs IF ANYs HE HAS




p L O Q

FAGE TWD DE FBILA 0013 UNCLAS
RECEIVED FROM ROSTENKOWSKI OVER THE YEARS.

[ Jenvisen HE s NOT WELL ACQUATNTED WITH
ROSTENKOWSKI AND IN FACT HAS ATTENDED QNLY TWO FUNDRAISERS. e
ME BELIEVES THOSE FUNDRAISERS TOOK PLACE IN JUNE OF 1988 AND e
MARCH OF 1992, IN ADDITION, HE RELIEVES THE FACIFIC MUTUAL

LIFE INSURANCE COMFANY MALE A $1s000 CONTRIBUTION TO

ROSTENKOWSKI LN FERRUARY OF 1994. ALVISEDR HE HAS

RECEIVED NC GIFTS WHATSOEVER FROM ROSTENROWSKT,

1 RECOMMENDELD THE FUBLIC RELATIONS/GOVERNMENT RELATICNS

REFRESENTATIVE FOR FACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMEANYS

| BE CONTACTED AND INTERVIEWED REGARDING HIS
KNOWLELGE OF ROSTENKOWSKI ANL FOTENTIAL GIFTS. 15

BEYTER ACGUAINTED WITH ROSTENKOWSKI .

IN ADDITIONs[ | SUGGESTEI] |

OF THE IRVINE COMFANY2, A& MAJOR

DEVELOFER IN ORANGE COUNTYy; CALIFORNIA AS WELL AS THE PURLIC b6
b7C

RELATIONS/GOVERNMENT RELATIONS REFRESENTATIVE FOR THAT

COMFANY| | aLS0 BE INTERVIEWED. [ RecALLS ThHAT
| | anp | | MAY HAVE ORGANIZED FUNDRAISERS FOR ROSTENKOWSKI.

FASED ON THE ABOVE AND THE REFERENCED CONVERSATION WITH

= | AUDITIONAL INTERVIEWS IN DRANGE COUNTY WiLL

e o e =
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FAGE THREE DE FRILA 0013 UNCLAS

RBE CONDUCTED CONCERNING THIS MATTER. IN FARTICULAR 4] b6
b7C

AN WILt BE CONTACTEL

CONCERMNING THEIR RELATIONSHIF WITH ROSTENEQWSKI. TN ADDITION,
ANY OTHER INDIVIDUALS REFERRED FROM THOSE INTERVIEWS WILL EE
CONTACTED .

BT

$0013

NNNN
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [0 Immediate [J TOP SECRET
O] Facsimile 1 Priority ] SECRET
[0 AIRTEL Xl Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
X] UNCLAS
Date 4/4/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673)
TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//
SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; 0O0:WMFO
RE WMFO TELCALL OF 3/30/94 FROM SA fro sa

AND WMFO TELETYPE TO CHICAGO DATED 3/4/94.

b6
IN REFERENCED TELCALL CHICAGO WAS INFORMED THAT FOUR b7C

INDIVIDUALS THAT THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT

OF COLUMBIA (USA) REQUESTED BE INTERVIEWED HAD MADE CONTACT TO

THE USA, THROUGH THEIR ATTORNEY,l hDVISED

THE USA THAT THESE FOUR PEOPLE,l

| | anp| |WOULD MAKE THEMSELVES AVATLABLE

TO THE CHICAGO DIVISION FOR INTERVIEW REGARDING GIFTS THEY MAY

SR wF ~/F0EP 3T
Y b
Approved: . W /% Original filename: /esap0/0.0F 5/

Time Received: 200 Telprep filename: / CS00 8 S0 .07
MRUJULIAN DATE: 4 (»5) \ QY sN: OO
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: L ]‘-} I Qe = 3:3|

*




“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

HAVE RECEIVED FROM REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI AS DETAILED
IN REFERENCED TELETYPE OF 3/4/94.

LEAD:

b
bic

CHICAGO AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS:

COORDINATE WITH[:::::]THE INTERVIEW OF THESE FOUR
INDIVIDUALS. [::::]HAS ADVISED THE USA THAT SHE WILL
TELEPHONICALLY CONTACT CHICAGO TO MAKE THE INTERVIEW
ARRANGEMENTS.

BT




A
e 4\(\76“2

RR FEICG
DE FRIMMFO #0007 0941936
ZRF YLLUL

R 0419307 AFR 94

FM FRI WMFO (BRC-WF-1130473

TO FBRI CHICAGO/&OUTLNE/
BT
HUNCLASB

CITEY /7393077

b6
\ , : : bC

’

BUBJJECT:  FLATE RLOEKS OBIWMFO.

RE WMFC TELCALL OF 3/20/94 FROM SA TS G4
[ PND WMFO TELETYFE TO CHICAGOD DATED 3/4/94.

IN REFERENCELD TELCALL CHICAGO WAS INFURﬂEEITHéT FOUR

INDIVIOUALS THAT THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FQR THE DISTRICT

OF COLUMRIA (USA) REQUESTEL ¥E

INTERVIEWED HAL MADE CONTACY 70

THE UZA, THROUGH THEIR ATTORNEY, ALIVISED

THE USA THAT THESE FOUR FEOFLE»

ANI

WOULD MAKE THEMBELVES AVAILARLE

TO THE CHICAGD DIVISION FOR INTERRVIEW RECGARIING GIFTS THEY MAY



FABGE TWO DE FRIWMFQ 0007 UNCLAS

HAVE RECEIVED FROM REFRESENTATIVE Dﬁ& RﬂSTENNﬁwSKI 65 DETAILED
IN REFERENCELD TELETYPEAQF 3747948, '

LEARDZ

CHICAGD AT CHICAGU, ILLINDISS

COORDINATE WITH fHE INTERVIEW OF THESE FOUR _ b6
: biC

INDIVIDUALS, HAS ADVISED THE USA THAT GHE Wiil

TELEFHONICALLY CUNTACT CHICQGU TQ MAKE THE INTERVIEW
ARRANGEMENTS .
BY

#0007

NNNN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/4/94

Date of transcription

| | telephone

number | was contacted telephonically with the intent

of setting up an appointment to see her husband. [:::::Furnished
the following information:

| |wasL lhusband for 55 years but
he passed away on December 11, 1991. | was told that the
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) wanted to interview her
husband because of gifts that hertffffind may have received from
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. knew that her husband was
a lobbyist in Washington, D.C., for the Delaware River Port
Authority and that at one time he worked for a construction firm
in Pleasantville, N.Y., but she knew very little about what he
did as a 1obbyist.JE;;;;Lknows that her husband knew
Repregentative ROS KI but she did not know anything a
the dealings that he had with Representative ROSTENKOWSKI.
would occasionally ask questions of her husband about his work
and he would tell her that she was prying and he would not talk
about his work. | knows of no gifts that Representative
ROSTENKOWSKI gave to her husband. E::::]was asked if her husband
had an office and she stated that although it may sound strange
she does not know if her husband had an office. has never
seen any items in her house with Representative ROSTENKOWSKI’S
name on them or which appear to have come from Representative
ROSTENKOWSKI.

~J 3

@]

Investigation on 4/4/94 st Newtown Square, Pa. File# 58C-WF-180673 (NSRA)

(telephonically)
aTh'd - ‘70’7){/
SA s nmn Date dictated 4/4/94

by

b6
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b6
b7cC
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o«
FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

(] Teletype ] Immediate [J TOP SECRET

[] Facsimile L] Priority [0 SECRET

ATRTEL O Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[J UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS

Date 4/4/94

TO : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (C-9) Vs
FROM : ACTING, PHILADELPHIA (58C-WF-180673) (NSRA) (RUC)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK

00: WMFO

Re Washington Field airtel to Philadelphia,
3/23/94.

Enclosed are the following:

1. Original and one copy of an FD-302 on[ 1] E?C

2. Original and one copy of a subpocena for
which was furnished to Philadelphia in referenced
communication.

b3 .

: WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (C-9) (Encs. 4)
i- Philadelphia (58C-WF-180673) (NSRA) ;

JEF /nmn f.f
(3)

(Number) (Time)

Approved: %M’/ﬁk) Transmitted Per
EaY
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype ] Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [J Priority [0 SECRET
[0 AIRTEL &l Routine [l CONFIDENTIAL _
[0 UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 4/7/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673)
TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: [/3920//
SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; 00:WMFO
RE CHICAGO TELCALL OF SA TO SA

[ les6/94.

REFERENCED TELCALL DETAILED THE RESULTS OF THE CHICAGO

INTERVIEW OF| |

DURING THIS INTERVIEW,I:lADVISED CHICAGO OF A FORMER

¢-1

b6
b7C

BUSINESS PARTNER OF

WITH AT THE SAME

TIME HE WAS ALLEGEDLY A FULL TIME EMPLOYEE OF THE CHICAGO

DISTRICT OFFICE OF REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. | |

| ISHOULD BE IN A POSITION TO PROVIDE INFORMATION

B - 150673708

/héz/’}ﬁ/

Approved: Original filename: /4860 1 W- 077
Time Received: Telprep filename: /es509 150 - 07 )
MRUJULIAN DATE: __ /Z.3() / 097 v _04Y ol

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: 4/ / 7/ g 5/ 0B
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~PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

VERIFYING THAT | WAS, IN FACT, A "GHOST" EMPLOYEE OF THE
DISTRICT OFFICE. INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY WMFO AND CHICAGO
INDICATES THAT ROSTENKOWSKI DID THIS FOR[ | BECAUSE[::::::]

[ ] A FORMER ILLINOIS STATE REPRESENTATIVE "EMPLOYED"

ROSTENKOWSKI'S IN THE SAME MANNER.

LEAD:

CHICAGO AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS:

LOCATE AND INTERVIEWl |TO VERIFY THIS

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY[:::::] PURSUE LOGICAL QUESTIONING
REGARDING THE AFOREMENTIONED EMPLOYMENT HISTORY OF‘[:::::]

BT

b6
b7cC

b6
bic
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JREAL/MRI 12307097

0000 MRI 01230

RR FRICG

DE FRIWMFO #0044 0972017
ZNR LU

R Q720027 AFR 94
FM FRI WHFO (SHC-UF-180673)

TQ FRI CHICAGO/ROUTINES

BT

UNCLAS

CILTES /7392077

SURJECT: PLATE RLOCKS DOIWMFO.

RE CHICAGO TELCALL OF §A

476794 .

T0

A

REFERENCEL TELCALL TETAILED THE RESULTS UOF THE CHICAGOD

INTERVIEW OF

DURING THIS INTERVIEW: [ |ADWISED CHICAGD OF A FORMER e

BUSINESS FARTNER OF

b7C

WITH

T THE GAME

TIME HE WAS ALLEGEDLY & FULL TIME EMPILLOYEE OF THE CHICAGE

DISTRICT OFFICE OF REFRESENTATIVE DAN RDSTENNDUSNI»




FAGE TWC DE FEIWMFD 0044 UNCLAS

44J SHOULD BRE IN A FOSITION TO PROVIDE EINFORMATION

4 . — - — e ————

VERIFYING THAT WASs IN FACTs & "GHOST® EMPLOYEE OF THE

DISTRICT OFFICE. INVEST IGATION CONRUCTED BY WMFO AND CHICAGO bE

IQUIGATES;THAT ROSTENKOWSKT BIL THIS FOR BECAUSE bic
& FORMER ILLINGIS STATE REFRESENTATIVE "EMPLOYED®

ROSTENKOWSKI “ & IN 'THE SAME MANNERS:

LEAD |

CHICAGH AT CHICAGDs ILLINDIS?

LGCATE ANG INTERVIE TO VERIFY THIS
INFORMATION FROVIDED BY[ |  FURSUE LOBICAL DUESTIONING DS

REGARIING THE AFOREMENTIONEL EMELOYMENT HISTHRY OF

BT
0044

MNNN
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£

» FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

Teletype [0 Immediate 0 TOP SECRET

[] Facsimile [ Priority [] SECRET

[0 AIRTEL Xl Routine [J CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
X] UNCLAS

Date 4/21/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)

TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3920//

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; OO:WMFO

RE WMFO TELCALL OF 4/20/94 FROM SA |0 sa

THTS TELETYPE SERVES TO CONFIRM TRAVEL OF sa[ __ |To

THE CHICAGO DIVISION APRIL 25-28, 1994, AS DISCUSSED IN

REFERENCED TELCALL. b6

THE PURPOSE OF THIS TRAVEL IS TO PROVIDE INVESTIGATIVE

SUPPORT TO AUSAS AND

[ |wHO INTEND TO TRAVEL TO CHICAGO DURING THIS TIME

PERIOD.

=T 57(13 wE-r806 373 79

Zmnn
wu:nmzr;gé_fmn?ﬁ
Approved: A/ ( 9 / % Original filename: (€500, 1. /4

T \V /

Time Received: Telprep filename: /e SAd 2 SO. ([
MRI/JULIAN DATE: %9—! S Csw: OO
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: 5’5'121 !QL!’ lzs!'" MMHL
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~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

THE PROSECUTORS INTEND TO MEET WITH PERSONS, PREVIOQUSLY
INTERVIEWED, WHO HAVE RECEIVED GIFT ITEMS FROM REPRESENTATIVE
DAN ROSTENKOWSKI FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITNESS PREPARATION.
ADDITIONALLY, THE AUSAS WILL BE CONDUCTING INTERVIEWS OF
PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTED BY LEGAL COUNSEL AND HAVE
INFORMATION ON THE "GHOST EMPLOYEE" ASPECT OF THIS CASE.

BT
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RR FBICE

BE FRIWMEO #0003 1120454

ZNE BUUBY

R 2204532 AFR 94

FM FRI WMFO (SBC-WE-180673) (B) (C=9)
TO FEI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/

BT

UNELAS

CITES /7392077

SUBJECTS FLATE BLOCK) CUIWMFC.

RE WMFO TELCALL OF 4720/94 FROM SA| |70 sa

|
. b6
THIS TELETYPE SERVES TD CONFIRM TaaVE. 0F sa[ o D5,

THHE CHICAGO DIVISION AFRIL 2%-28« (994: AL DTIGCLSSBEL IN
REFERENCED TELCALL.
THE PURFDSE OF THIS TRAVEL I8 TO PROVIDE INVESTIGATIVE

SUPFORT TO AUSAS anp [ |

[::::::]uwo INTEND T3 TRAVEL T0 CHINAGD DURING THIB TIME

FERIOLD,

RS0 3709
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FAGE TWD LE FEIWMFO 0003 INCLAS

THE FPROSECUTORE INTEND TO MEET WITH PERSONGs FREVIOUSLY
INTERVIEWEDy WHOD HAVE RECEIVED GIFT ITEMS FROM REFRESSNTATIVE
AN KOSTENKOWSKI FOR THE FURFOSE OF WITNESE PREFARATION.
AROITIONALLYy THE AUSAS Ikl BE CONDUCTING INTERVIEWS OF
FERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTEDN RY LEGAL COUNSEL AND HAVE
INFORMATION ON THE °GHOST EMPLOYEE® ASBELT OF THIS CZASE,
BT

$Q003

NNNN
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype ] Immediate [1 TOP SECRET
[ Facsimile ] Priority (1 SECRET
0 AIRTEL Z] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 5/5/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (C-9) (P)
TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: [//3920//
SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; O0O0:WMFO
b6
RE WMFO TELETYPE TO CHICAGO DATED 4/5/94, AND WMFO bic
TELCALL TO CHICAGO OF 5/4/94 FROM SA | TO SA

REFERENCED TELETYPE SET OUT VARIOUS INDIVIDUALS TO BE
INTERVIEWED REGARDING THEIR POSSIBLE RECEIPT OF GIFTS FROM
REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI PURCHASED THROUGH THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES OFFICE SUPPLY SERVICE.

INVESTIGATION HAS REVEALED ADDITIONAIL ' PERSONS WHO ARE
CLOSE ASSOCIATES OF ROSTENKOWSKI THAT MAY HAVE RECEIVED GIFTS.

THESE ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUALS ARE:

5 F-150673 =110
W%
Approved: fﬁw Q(/y@z Original filename: /[es00k w , 105
/ Telprep filename: /08003 50. 125
MRUJULIAN DATE: _) 226 |13S ISN: _0AS
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: _S/slay <4 3:30

Time Received:




~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

1.

2.

bé
3. b7C

5.

ADDITIONALLY, CHICAGO WAS INFORMED OF INFORMATION

PROVIDED BY EDWARD PIENCZAK WHERE PIENCZAK PROVIDES THE NAMES

OF VARIOUS INDIVIDUALS THAT WERE EMPLOYED BY REPRESENTATIVE

JOHN FARY DURING THE EARLY 1980'S WHO WOULD BE ABLE TO PROVIDE igc

INFORMATION REGARDING THE EMPLOYMENT OF[:::::::].AT THE 230 S.

DEARBORN, FEDERAL BUILDING OFFICE OF DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. THE

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HAS

REQUESTED THAT THE FBI ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THESE INDIVIDUALS AND

INTERVIEW THEM REGARDING THEIR KNOWLEDGE OF THE EMPLOYMENT OF
[::::]FROM 1979 THROUGH 1985 AT THIS CONGRESSIONAL OFFICE AS

WELL AS THE EMPLOYMENT OF PIENCZAK HIMSELF FROM 1979 THROUGH

1981 AT THIS SAME LOCATION. PIENCZAK HAS INFORMED THE FBI




~“PAGE 3 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

THROUGH INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED THAT THE CONGRESSIONAL OFFICE OF
CONGRESSMAN FARY WAS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE CONGRESSIONATL
OFFICE OF ROSTENKOWSKI AND THE POSSIBILITY EXISTS THAT THESE
INDIVIDUALS MAY BE ABLE TO VERIFY THE EMPLOYMENT OR DISPROVE
THE EMPLOYMENT OF THESE TWO INDIVIDUALS AT THIS ADDRESS. THE
INDIVIDUALS MENTIONED BY PIENCZAK WHO WERE EMPLOYED BY

CONGRESSMAN FARY ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1'

b6
2- b7cC
3.
4.
5.

LEAD:

CHICAGO AT CHICAGO, IL:

CONTACT THE ADDITIONAL AFOREMENTIONED INDIVIDUALS WHO MAY
HAVE RECEIVED GIFTS FROM CONGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI. THE UNITED
STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HAS INFORMED WMFO
THAT, SHOULD ADDITIONAL GIFT ITEMS BE LOCATED, THAT THESE

ITEMS NO LONGER HAVE TO BE TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE. HOWEVER, THE




=4

. &
® ®

“PAGE 4 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
USA STILL REQUESTS THAT DETAILED PHOTOGRAPHS OF GIFT ITEMS, IF
THEY ARE FOUND, BE TAKEN.

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THE INDIVIDUALS PROVIDED BY PIENCZAK AS b6
BEING IN THE OFFICE OF CONGRESSMAN FARY DURING THE o
AFOREMENTIONED TIME PERIOD. SHOULD THESE INDIVIDUALS BE ABLE

TO BE LOCATED, CONDUCT INTERVIEW REGARDING THE EMPLOYMENT OF

AND PIENCZAK AT ROSTENKOWSKI'S 230 S. DEARBORNE

CONGRESSTONAL OFFICE.

BT
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P
RR FRICG
LE FRIWMFO #0025 1251934
ZNR ULULU
& OB19307 MAY 94
UM OFET UNMFO (SEC-WF~180673) (C-9) (M)
TC FEI CHICAGOD/RDOUTINE/
-
UNCLAS
CITHY /7392077
;b6
SLBJELTE  PLATE ELOCKS OGIWMFC, b7C

RE WMFD TELETYRE 70 DHITAGD DETED 4/5/94, AN WMFD

TELCALL TD CHMICABO OF 5/4/%4 FRoM sa |16 se

REFERENCED TEL

11

TYRE BT QUT VARIOUS INDIVITIUALS 70 RE
INTERVIBUED REGARDTING THEIR PUBSIRLE RECEIFT DF GIFTS FROM
REFRESBENTATIVE IIAN ROSTENKOWSKI FURCHASED THROUGH THE HOUSE OF
REFRESENTATIVES DFFICE SUFFLY SERVICE.

THVESTISA™ION HAS REVEALED ALLITIONAL FERSONG WHO ARE

CLOSE ASSOCIATES OF ROSTENKOWSKI THAT MAY HAVE RECEIVED BIFTS.

5ﬁf&g*ﬂ%ﬁ=’lg%k27jg”7,67
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FAGE TWE DS FBIUMFO 0025 UNCLAS

THEGE AQDITIONAL INPIVITUALE aRE!

b6
1, b7C
2
3. [ |

- ]

ARGITIONALLYr CHICAGE WAS TNFORMED OF INFORMATION

FROVILED BY EIWARD PIENCZAK WHERE FIENCZAK FROVIDES THE NAMES
CF VARIDUS INDIVITDUALS THAT WERE EMFLOYED RY REFRESENTATIVE
JOHN FARY DURING THE EARLY 198078 WHO WOULD RE ARLE TO PROVIDE
INFORMATION REGARDING THE EMPLOYMENT of __ ]aT THE 230 8.
DEARBORN, FEDERAL BUILLHING OFFICE OF DAN ROSTENXOWSKI. THE
UNITED SYATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF CLLUMBIA HAS
REQUESTED THAT THE F3I ATTEMFT 7O LOCATE THESE INDIVIDUALS AND
INTERVIEW THEM REGARDING THEIR KNOWLEDGE OF THE EMPLOVMENT OF
[ ]FroM 1979 THROUBH 1985 AT THIS CONGRESSIONAL OFFICE A8
WELL AS THE EMPLOYMENT OF PIENCZAK HIMSELF FROM 1979 THROUGH

1981 AT THIS SAME LOCATION. PIENCZAK HAS INFORMED THE FRI



BAME rumemem e e

THROUGH INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED THAT THE CONBRESSIONAL OFFICE OF
CONGRESSMAN FARY WAS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE CONGRESSIONAL
GFFILE OF ROSTENKOWSKI ANI THE FOSSIRILITY EXISTS THAT THESE
TRDIVIZUALS MAY RE ARLE TQ VERIFY THE EMPLOYMENT OR IISFROVE
THE EMPLOYMENT OF THESE TWG INDIVIDUALS AT THIS ARDKESS. THE
INDIVIRUALS MENTIONED BY PIENCZAK WHD WERE EMPLCYED BY

CONGRIBSMAN FARY ARE 48 FLLLOWS:

Le b6
bicC

2

34

B,

S

LEAD!
CHICAGOD AT CHICABDs TS
CONTACT THE ARDITIONAL AFDREMENTIONEER INDIVIDUALS WHD MAY
HAVE RECEIVED GIFTS FROM CONCGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI. THE URITED
STATES ATTVURNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMRIA HAS TNFORMED WMFQ
THAT» SHOULD ANDITIONAL SIFT ITEMS BE LCCATEDRs THAT THESE
ITEMS ND LONBER HAVE 70 BE TAKEN INTD SUIDENCE. HOMEVER, THE

USe STILL REQUESTS THAT TETAILED FROTOGRRFESE OF ZIFT ITEMS, IF



FABE FOUR DE FRIWMFO 0025 UNDLAB
THEY ARE FOUNMDs BE TARKEN.

ATTEMRT TO LODCATE THE INDIVIIDALS PROVITED BY PIENCZAK AS
BEING IN THE OFFICE GF CORGRESSHMAN FARY DURING THE

b6

AFOREMENTIONED TIME PERIOD, SHOULD THESE INOIVIDUALS BE ABLE b7C

TC RE LOCATED: CONBUGT INTERVIEW REGARTING THE EMPLOYMENT OF
[ axn IENCZAK AT ROSTENKOWSKI'S 230 &. UEARBORNE
CONGRESSIONSL GFFICE,

NANN
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-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription

4/11/94

[ |  »s
[ | was advised of the 1identity of the interviewing agent an b7C
e

purpose of the interview, which was to obtain information

regarding his association with DAN ROSTENKOWSKI.

stated that he first met ROSTENKOWSKI

who is | of MCA records.

approximately six to eight years ago through his friend| |

and

|hosted a reception t money for ROSTENKOWSKI
approximately seven years ago.T:fff:f]occasionally will see

ROSTENKOWSKI at various social events but has had no personal

contact since the fund raising reception.

bo

has never received any gifts of any type from bC

ROSTENKOWSKI that he is able to recall.

Investigation on 3/30/94 aa Rosemead, CA. - File #

_68C=WF-180673 ~"}/]

{ an

by _“JA\ / Ksm Date dictated

b6
4/4/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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i ¢4
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[] Teletype [0 Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
Facsimile [ Priority [] SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[J] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 4/11/94
TO : ADIC, WMFO (ssc—WF—lysn)

per telcall with sA

@: WMFO (Enc. %)Q’é

Los Angeles

DFS/ksm
(3)

Re WMFO airtel
telcall with case agent SA

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
00: WMFO

b
E? Las Vegas dated 3/18/94, and b7C
on 3/29/94.

FROM %?W SAC, LOS ANGELES (5§3C—WF-180673) (WCC-6/WCRA~-2) (P)

6

an FD-302 reflecting interview of|
original and copy of one unexecuted Grand Jury subpoena.

Enclosed for WMFO is the original and one copy of

__| along with the

For information of WMFO, subpoena was not served,

due to fact thatl Ihas

not received any gifts from DAN ROSKENKOWSKI.

Investigation at Los Angeles is continuing.

59C WE-1806T73 =P

o

S AACHED LoD THDEXED _..crse

|

cERIATTTY

[l

"

- ~ Ase s

“Z

Approved:

Transmitted

Per

(Number)

(Time)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 4 / 12 / 94
| | |
I [was b6
contacted at his place of employment and advised of the official bc
identity of the interviewing agent. | provided the following

information:

saﬁf:fEiF he met Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI in
the early 1980’s. | believes that this first meeting was at
the BOB HOPE Desert Classic Golf Tournament. Since that time,

has maintained a social relationship with ROSTENKOWSKI and bé
usuall lays golf with him when he comes to the Palm Springs b7C
area. ﬁ:f::fsaid that ROSTENKOWSKI would come to Palm Springs
several times a year although he has not come out in the past two
years.| said that because so many people from the Chicago
area come to Palm Springs in the winter, ROSTENKOWSKI has a lot

of friends to visit when he comes out. | kaid one
particularly close friend is| who may have

initially introduced him to ROSTENKOWSKI.

[::::]said he has never received anything from
ROSTENKOWSKI such as inscribed House of Representative chairs,
crystal sculptures of the Capital, fine china or expensive
luggage. In addition,[  |has never requested any Federal
legislative action from ROSTENKOWSKI and has nevef:fffﬁd him to  b®
intercede on his behalf with any Federal agency. said he bic
has written ROSTENKOWSKI on several occasions expressing his
concerns and opinions on legislative matters he has written
to other congressmen and senators as well. [;fffgsaid he writes
these letters as a concerned U.S. citizen and not to curry any
Congressional favor.

[:::;Jsaid that the last time he spoke to ROSTENKOWSKI
was approximately six months ago and this conversation was
strictly social.

Investigation on 3/31/94 s Palm Desert, California@ile# 58C-WF-180673_— /7/f

b6
by _ S| ?(ﬂ\ Date dictated  4/8/94 ©/°

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 4/11/94

| | telephone number | ] was
contacted at his former place of employment where he maintains
an office. He was advised of the identity of the interviewing
agent as well as the nature and purpose of the contact. He
acknowledged this information and thereafter advised as follows:

He has been retired from| " |for over
five years however knows Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI as that
individual chaired an important House Committee which dealt with
important company tax issues. He indicated he never personally
met or talked with Mr. ROSTENKOWSKI and his knowledge of that
individual is gleamed from contacts with| |

| | and the press.

|stated that he has never donated to Mr.
ROSTENKOWSKI’s election campaign nor has he been involved in any
Democratic fundraiser involving the Representative. He has never
received any momento of any type from ROSTENKOWSKI and doubts
anyone in the company has received anything. He did volunteer

to inquiry of the| | or any "gifts"
had been provided by Mr. ROSTENKOWSKI.

b3
b6
p7cC
Investigationon _4/8/94 at _ Los Andgeles, Ca. File # 58C-WF—180673-/ZL§4:
b6
Q A b7C
by _ SA Vch Date dictated 4 /8/94
|

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b6
b7C
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [0 Immediate [l TOP SECRET
] Facsimile L1 Priority [0 SECRET
X| AIRTEL 0 Routine [l CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[CJ UNCLAS
Date 4/18/94
SAC, WMFO

PLATE BLOCK
00: WMFO

Enclosed for o
of interviews of

one copy

v

SAC, LOS ANGELES (58C-WF-180673)

Re Los Angeles airtel dated 3/28/94.

igin _s_th.Lom_a_Lmixl and
and Also

enclosed

() - WMFO (Enc. 6)
2 - Los Angeles

are executed subpoenas for both individuals.

Los Angeles will complete investigation requested.

i 1806731
) sgl-WF! DG ‘
SEF\RGHED INDEKED .=
\SERML\ D
Ry 1034
-—wmu\NG'rmg =
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Approved: Transmitted :

(Number)

(Time)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 4/19/94

b6
b7C

| ,_l_d.a.thf_b.\.ﬂ-_b_l
| | place of birth| Social

Security Account Number] | residencd |
| | was contacted at his place of gmrloyment
| telephone
number | was advised of the official

identity of the interviewing Agent and of the nature of the
interview. [::::f::]provided the following information:

He met Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI of Illinois on
an occasion back in the early 1980’s.

He advised that he has never received any gifts _
vhatsoever from Representative ROSTENKOWSKI. gé

F |was also directed to contact Assistant United States

Attorneys | | or | pbrior to appearance.
b6
provided the interviewing Agent with two pic
business cards which list him as] |
| |
and @ two page typed background OF| ]
lovestigitionon.__ 4/18 /94 « Hampton, New HampshireFie# _58C-WF-180673— #17
adle b6
by _ SA | cls Date dictated ~_4/18/94  ©'C

‘This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: e
[0 Teletype ] Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL

(0 UNCLASEFTO

0 UNCLAS

Date 4/19/94
TO : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673)

i

b3
bo
bicC

0 containing the original of the

FROM : SAC, BOSTON (58C-WF-180673) (RUC) (PORTSMOUTH RA/C-4)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
- 00: WMFO

Re San Diego airtel to Boston, dated 3/28/94.

Enclosed for WMFO are the following:

l. Original and two copies of an FD-302 on
| dated April 18, 1994.

2. One (1) FD-340 containing original notes re
interview of ogether with business cards and
background on

3. One (1) FD-34
subpoena served on

On April 14,

1994,

1

_
[advised that he has never

received any gifts from Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI, whom he met on

an occasion in the

a and regquested to contact S
ﬂat (202)514-9620, regarding appearance.

early 1980’s.

As

Boston will place this matter in RUC status as all
leads have been covered.

Glwmro (Encs. 5) (% NOT VERIF(ED

2-Boston btz 1S
TGR:cls hmmmm L5
(4) SERIALIZEOLRY. ¢, .,
1% APR 27 1994
'iwm{\l_c“ﬁq LI
7 =
Approved: ~ Transmitted Per
\ (Number) (Time)




58C-WF-180673

The following investigation was conducted by SA[:::::::] b6

] at Chicago, Illinois: b7C

On 4/6/94, records of Illinois Bell Directory
Assistance revealed that VICTORY GARDENS is actually called
VICTORY G ENS THEATER and/&s located at 2271 N. Lincoln Ave., }Zﬁf
Chlcag,thIlanl&pm@3$&%56?-§@88““ '

Sxod
Records of Allinois Bell Directory Assistance also
revealed a PUSZH COMPANY/DANCE TECH, which is located at 3829 N.
Broadway, Chicago, ‘Tllinois, (312)87141022.
Chicago recoxrds also reveal a|__I ] date
of birth | ] Social Security Number | residing
at b
. —
b6
b7C
58C-wF-1504 73:7/?

<%5\’/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/13/94

Date of transcription

| | date of
birth| [Social Security number] |
| |

was advlised OIL The ldentlty oI The 1m:erv1ewing

purpose of the interview, and provided the bé
following information: b7C
was married tol | from the

winter of 1980, until their divorce was finalized in July of
1986. [____]filed for a divorce and separated from| |
approximately August, 1985, shortly after| |attempted
suicide.

| |was asked if (while she was married t
| | ever worked for DAN ROSTENKOWSKI and | stated that she

had never known to work for ROSTENKOWSKI. | |stated

thatl could never hold down a pexrmanent job for an extended
period of time, and to her knowledge, did not work for b6
ROSTENKOWSKI and never worked at ROSTENKOWSKI’s District Office. b7C

he interviewing Agent with partial
copies of her and joint tax returns for the years 1983
through 1985. (The partial tax returns can be found in the 1A
Exhibit Section of this file.) | stated that the tax returns
document that[ _____ |listed his occupation as being an actor in
1983, an actor/producer in 1984, and a production assistant in
1985.

| |was shown a list ofl :supposed dates of L
employment and amounts received from ROSTENKOWSKI (a copy of P
which can be found in the 1A Exhibit Section of this file? which '

spanned dates from May, 1, 1983, to July, 31, 1986. was
asked if| |ever received any of the pavments documented on
4

the list, and] | acknowledged that had received %e%efﬂl
. paychecks from ROSTENKOWSKI from at leastT ooy, 1985.

stated that she has no idea whether or not remained on
Investigation on 4/6/94 a Blk Groye Village, II, File# 58C—WF—180673V72@
. : b6
by _ SA| lTaB /tb/\ﬁﬁ Date dictated 4 /13/94 _ b7C
2 /4

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. )




FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 4 / 6 / 94 , Page

ROSTENKOWSKI’s payroll after 1985. [ lstatea tr in 1983
when the first federal paycheck arrived, she asked | ow he
could be getting a check from ROSTENKOWSKI when he didn’t work
for him, and kesponded, don’t worry about it, my father had

b6
b7C

ROSTENKOWSKI’s daughter on his payroll, everybody does it, and
don’t talk to anvone about it. |stated that |

| [ prlor'fB_BETﬁﬁ_E6ﬁVTEféﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁ‘§§ﬁf§ﬁ5§ﬁ‘Iﬁ‘I§g6 or

1987. I !did not know the details surrounding | |
conviction, but stated that it had something to do with the
finances of a flea market.

[ ] was asked if she had any documents which would

indicate how much money[ ] had received from ROSTENKOWSKI, and

provided the interviewing Agent with copies of
original W-2 forms for the years 1983 through 1985. (The W-2
forms can be found in the 1A Exhibit Section of this file.)
Three of [ ] wW-2 forms were from the U.S. HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES (USHR) for the years 1983 to 1985. The USHR W-2
forms indicated that] received wages totaling| | in
1983, in 1984, and| ] in 1985. stated

that, e owledge, the amounts listed on the
were the amounts thaﬂ had receivei:ffff:ﬁhe USHR.

stated that she has no intormation that ver paid a
kickback to ROSTENKOWSKI.

was asked if[____ |had received the wages listed
on the USHR W-2 forms in monthly checks or one lump sum, and
stated that it was her belief that | ived

checks in amounts that e;ualed those listed on supposed

employment record. was asked if she had any bank records
which would reflect deposit of funds received from the
USHR, and |advised that she would have to search her records
to determine if she still had her savings and cueckini account

records. | advised that from 1983 to 1985 handled the
finances for both of them, because she was working full-time and
going to school to get a Masters degree.

Included in the W-2 forms provided by| |was a 1985
W-2 form for wages to [ |totaling] from the CITY OF
CHICAGO. could not recall if and or what had done
for the CITY OF CHICAGO to receive a paycheck, and has no
idea if[____ ]is still on the City’s payroll.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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58C-WF-180673

b6
bic
thmmndﬂmwofl I, B . 4Qh_,4/6/94, , Page 3
[::::]vms asked if[_Jnaa any other sources of
inicome from 1983 to 1985 -than the paychecks from the USHR

and CITY OF CHICAGO,
had no other sour

between 1983 and 1985

and

advised_that, to her knowledge,
F 1income. [:::::]stated that sometime

,i Iwas taking acting lessons at VICTORY

GARDENS, and acted in a few plays nea

Chicago,

Tllineis.

stated that

L ul University, in
‘ did not bring home a

also stated that sometime around May of 1984,
nd an individual named became partners
eal to open up a dance studio called|
ocated on Noerth Broadway, Chicago,
hat she recalled the month of May, 1984, because on May
19, 1984, she caught together with[ — ]at their
residence. stated that] | on a dally basis, spent most
of the day and some evenings preparlng to open the dance studlo )
[——]stated that also spent a lot of time preparing a T
fund-raiser to assist_in_:?e financing of the dance studio.
indicated that]| created a board of directors for the
studio, and made himself |

| |stated that in'1984,| landl |Were living

| and from

paycheck for his acting job.

in a

Illinois.

b7C

at|

1985 to 1986, they lived at|

Jparent’s residence located at

stated that on
note left at their residence by

fulx_l&*_lﬁ&ij

she found a suicide
stated that a

portion of the note advised

Ithe

ng to bounc
stated that

hse

2t all

ha

also

the checks she had
had emptied their bank

written were goi
account.

fathe:

liqui his
-7s trust without his parent’s knowledge. stated that
a

| had_snent_all_ﬁhe money on renovatirng the
paying salary.

nce studio, and

[ |stated that afte
| parents searched for

and|

iving the suicide note, she

but were unsuccessful.

had the Chicago Police Department
but they were also unsuccessful

| !stated thatl .
searching fo 1ey ¥ ; 1. [ ]
stated tha was missing for four days until she received a
T

jone -ca

—

stated that iadvised that he had been staEinf in

YMCA in New York when he attempted to kill himself.

from a hospital in Belleview, New York.
a
stated

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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58C~WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of , On 4/ 6/ 94 , Page 4
b6

thaﬂ:]was transported to Chicago and was admitted to b7cC
psychiatric i t NORTHWESTERN MEMORIATL HOSPITAL (NMH).
stat tha remained at NMH for a few weeks and during that
time, visited on three occasions.

[:Iwas asked if :lappeared to have suffered any
memory prob a result of the suicide attempt, and.:| b6
stated that| did not to have any memory problems. b7C

stated however that| iwas diagnosed as having some

with a lot of information regarding condition.

mental disT%I but| |d d not Know the specifics of the
disorder. state at Tl_jﬁl did not provide |

also met in early 1986 to complete their pe¢
state and Tederal income taxX returns, and briefly duri ir bic
divorce proceedings. [ |stated that at no time diﬁ
appear to have any problems with his memory.

[:Jstated was a very intelligent person,
and a very good liar. stated that had told his b6
parents and herself that he had graduated from the ILLINOIS B7c
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY with a de e in architecture, y i

fact he never finished college. |also stated that ihad
always spoken about a trip he ha aken to London, England, when
in fact he never did travel to London.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/14/94

Date of transcription

| | (poB | h ssan] I

residence| | was b6
interviewed in the presence of his attorney, | | at the b7C

law officeg of] |
telephoner_ advise ollowing.
has known UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DAN

rRQSIENKQHSKI_Slngﬁ_the_lﬂﬁﬂ_ﬁLlﬂETl[::::::]‘was working as a _

and had questions_concerning b6
taxation problems relating to municipal entities. stated ©7C
that his relationship with ROSTENKOWSKI was a combination of the

personal and professional. [ 1 also advised that he d4did
ROSTENKOWSKI‘s[______ |for a number of years.

advised that he has received from ROSTENKOWSKI
a crystal paperweight replica of the U.S. Capitol, six old-
fashioned glasses, six dlass beer mugs, three porcelain beer
mugs, a commemorative chair, three sweaters, a woolen shirt with
a U.S. House of Representatives crest, cufflinks with the U.S.
House of Representatives logo, a book on the history of the U.S.
House of Representatives Ways and Means Committee, and a framed
photo of the portrait of ROSTENKOWSKI contained in this book.

b6
b7cC

stated that he did not believe that he received
any of the above-listed gifts around Christmas time or as
Christmas gifts. He received most of the gifts for participating
in various golf outings for the benefit of various causes such as
MISERICORDIA CHILDREN’S HOME. ROSTENKOWSKI donated the items as
prizes for the participants of these outings simply for taking
part.
b6
[:::::::]thought that he picked up the commemorative b7C
chair from ROSTENKOWSKI’s residence, but could not recall how he
received the crystal paperweight. He could not recall picking it
up or its being delivered, and did not believe that it was sent
through the mail. The book was sent to him, and the other items
he received at the golf outings.

Investigation on 4/12/94 st Chicago, Illinois File# 5S58C-WF-~180673 —~ ‘7}/

s Qj}

by SA

b6
Date dictated 4/14/94 bIcC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of | | , On 4 / 12 / 94 , Page 2

b6
[:::::::]stated that| had no contact with 7c
him regarding these gifts. He did not remember ever having
received any letters, cards or other correspondence with these
gifts. He could not recall ever sending ROSTENKOWSKI a thank you
note or card for these gifts.

stated that he never reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI
for the gifts nor did ROSTENKOWSKI ever ask to be reimbursed.
an for the gifts for participating in the golf outings,
[szf;:ffstated that the gifts were given to him by ROSTENKOWSKI
or friendship’s sake.

[:::::::Istated that he was never asked to make a i?c
contribution to charity on ROSTENKOWSKI’s behalf shortly after
receiving a gift. He never made any contributions in the form of
honoraria to ROSTENKOWSKI at a speaking engagement.

for the gifts he received being for the
benefit of ife as well as himself, Iilstated that
he was unaware of any of his other relatives ever having received
gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI.

b6
b7cC
b3

provided contacting Special Agents with five

polaroid photographs of the crystal paperweight, commemorative

chair, the sweaters, the beer mugs and the old-fashioned glasses.

These photos can be found in the 1(A) Exhibit section of this b6

file. He also provided contacting Special Agents with the b7c

crystal paperweight and was given an executed FD-597 receipt
form. A copy of this FD-597 can also be found in the 1(A4)
Exhibit section of this file.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/18/94

Date of transcription

bb
b7C

Tep

Social Security Account number
contacted the interviewing Agent and provid

information:

I
and]|

ladvised that he had spoken with
] indicated that he had not received a

resenting |

telephonically
ed the following

ny gitrts from b6

DAN ROSTENKOWSKI.
COPERNICUS FOUNDATION (CF),

did state however that the b77C

a foundation which

—

money dona

ed monetary gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI
stated that he has a ledger doc
ted by ROSTENKOWSKI to the CF.

chrough the years.

umenting the amounts of

—

was asked to

provide the interviewing Agent with a let

ter documenting the

above facts, and on April 18,
" ledger was received by the i

The letter from

1994, the letter and a copy of a

nterv1ew1ng ‘Agent.

| dated

b6
b7C

and the 1

April 18, 1994,

[ kfffffffffjl
edger from

regarding donations

received by the CF on behalf of ROSTENKOWSKI -can be found in the
1A Exhibit section of this file.

b6

(telephonically) 57C
Investigation on 4/18/94 st Chicago, ‘ Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673— 73‘3\
by _SA | | conrto~dJ0  owedome  as18/94
- = 774 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/8/94

Date of transcription

| | date of birth| | Social
]

Securitv number|

| was interviewed at |
| | and was accompanied
hv hia Attnrnexwl

| ATter being advised of the 1dentities of The interviewing
gents and the nature of the interview, | |provided the
following information:

was asked if he ever received a gift from DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI (i.e., a Capitol chair, a crystal paperweidght.
china, wine glasses, or any other thing of value), an |
indicated that he never received anything from ROSTENKOWSKI.

b6
b7C

Investigation on 4/7/94 a Chicago, Illinois File4 S58C-WF-180673—72%,
. ;
SA H =/ Egc
by _ SA TJB/tb’\ﬂ%yf Datc dictated 4 /8 /94
/V

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/14/94

Date of transcription

| I Irqa_tg af hirthl ] @ncial

Esgguriix_AggQunI_Numher | |
b6
was interviewed A b7¢

land was accompanied bv his Attornev|
|

| After being advised of the
ldentities of the interviewling Agents and the nature of the
interview,[ | provided the following information:

[ |stated that he is currently

[:::::::] advised that he had, for the interviewing
Agents review, brought to the[:::] the following items he had
received from DAN ROSTENKOWSKI: a Capitol chair, a cocktail
glass, a HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE (HWMC) bicentennial
history book, a glass mug, one golf shirt and four golf sweaters.

b6
b7cC

indicated that he had also received a crystal
paperweight bearing a miniature replica of the U.S. Capitol
Building, but he had given it away to a relative last summer.
[::::::fﬁ, on the advise of[ | refused to identify the
relative that received the paperweight. [:::;:;::]stated that he
received the paperweight from ROSTENKOWSKI a east two years
ago, and is 99% certain that the paperweight was delivered to his
residence. [ lhowever, could not remember whether or not
the paperweight was mailed to his residence or hand-delivered.

A +that+ +he Canitaol chair delivered to
his residence at |

approximately two years ago. | ptated that his wife

reminded him that the chair was delivered right after his[ Fh b6
birthday , but[____ lhas no independent recollection ¥»7C
regarding € date he received the chair. | did not know
who delivered the chair to his residence, because it was left

with personnel in the receiving room of his apartment complex.

Investigation on 4/7/94 at Ch.icago, Tllinois File # 58C-WF-180673 "724‘

SA /{"/H’ b6

by SA TJB:tb/% Dute diomed | 4/14/98 PTC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C~-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of I I ,On 4 / 7 / 94 , Page 2

E:::::::]advised that he attended the HWMC bicentennial
celebration in Washington D.C., and that approximately one month
after the anniversaru dinnar he received a bicentennial history

book of the HWMC. stated that the book was probably
dropped off at his residence, because he did not believe that the b6
book was sent to| | was asked if he received a HWMC b7

bicentennial plate after attending the HWMC celebration, and
| stated that he thinks he received a plate, but the plate
go roken and thrown away.

E::::::::]stated that he received a golf shij r

golf sweaters at golf outings given by ROSTENKOWSKI. |

could not recall the dates he received the golf apparel bu

stated that the golf outings occurred over a period of at least

10 to 12 years. b6

b7C

stated that he received six cocktail glasses

from ROSTENROWSKI, but he only brought one cocktail glass with

him for the interviewing Agents review. [ ]could not

remember how he got the glasses, because he received them more

than five years ago.

[:::::::]could not recEll efer getting a card or note

with any of the above gifts, an could not recall ever b6
sending a card or note in response to receiving any of the gifts. b7C

stated that he was not asked to donate money
to ROSTENKOWSKI'’s political action committees, campaign
committees, or to any honoraria on ROSTENKOWSKI’s behalf. b3
b6
byl

[photographs were taken of the giftsl |had

brought to the| |
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-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/14/94

Date of transcription

b6
| date of birth] | social Security uic
Account Number | |
currently in sales at | |

| was interviewed atl Jand
was accompanied bv his Attornevl |

After being advised of the 1l1dentities of
The 1nterviewing Agencts and the nature of the interview,
provided the following information:

| |has known DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for approximately 35

to 40 years.| | stated that he had gotten to know

ROSTENKOW aghl |[who was_an Illinois State
Senator. | stated that he is currently| ffor . .
the ROSTENKOWSKI FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE. bIc

[::::::] advised that he had, for the interviewing
Agents review, brought to the| | the following items he had
received from ROSTENKOWSKI: a crystal paperweight bearing a
miniature replica of the U.S. Capitol Building, a Capitol chair, b6
an ash tray, a HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE (HWMC) bicentennial ®7C
plate, a glass mug, one golf shirt and one golf sweater.

stated that he received the Capitol chair,
directly From ROSTENKOWSKI, sometime within the last three years.
[::::::]ywas not certain if he picked up the chair at
ROSTENKOWSKI’g Damen or Noble Office, located in Chicago,
Tllinois, but] | stated that he believed that the chair was
probably given to him at ROSTENKOWSKI’s Noble Office.

recalled ROSTENKOWSKI tellin that he had something for
him, and then ROSTENKOWSKI handed him a Capitol chair.
stated that he thanked ROSTENKOWSKI for the Capitol chalr and put
it in the trunk of his car. | | does not recall seeing any
additional Capitol chairs at ROSTENKOWSKI’s office, and could not
recall the time of year he received the chair.

b6
b7C

Investigationon 4/ 7/94 4 Chicago, Illinois Eile # 58C—WF—180673\:?2J;‘
SA t b6

. 7 b7C
b  SA TIB:tb O ouedemed  4/14/94

/4
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 4 / 7 / 94 , Page

| stated that he received the crystal paperweight
within the JTas hree years and within approximately the same
time period as he received the Capitol chair.| stated

that he and his wife were visiti OSTENKOWSKI when they
received the paperweight an could not recall if

b6
b7C

ROSTENKOWSKI handed the paperweight to him or his wife. [:::::::]

indicated however, that he and his wife were present when
ROSTENKOWSKI handed one of them the paperweight.

stated that he received the ash tray from
ROSTENKOWSKI ten or some twenty or more years ago. [:f:::::]could
not recall specifically how he received the ash tray, but stated
that he probably had it handed to him by ROSTENKOWSKI.

advised that he attended the HWMC bicentennial
celebration in Washington D.C., and sometime after the
celebration he received the HWMC bicentennial plate.
could not recall how soon after the celebration he had received
the plate, but stated that it could have been in 1987 or
1988. | cannot specifically recall receiving the plate
from ROSTENKOWSKI, but stated that he can’t recall receiving any
of the above gifts from anyone but ROSTENKOWSKI. |stated
that the bicentennial plate was either handed to him or his wife.

[ Jstated that he received the golf shirt and golf
sweater from ROSTENKOWSKI at golf outings. could not
recall when or where the golf outings were held.

' !stated that he couldn’t remember anything about
the glass mug, but stated that it was the kind of thing he would
have received directly from ROSTENKOWSKI.

stated that he was never asked to donate money
to ROSTENKOWSKI’s political action committees, campaign
committees, or to any honoraria on ROSTENKOWSKI’s behalf.

land photographs were taken of the gifts |had
brought to the | provided the interviewing Agents
with the crystal paper weight he had received from ROSTENKOWSKI,

and a receipt for properté[ffffszﬁ-597) was executed. A copy of

the FD-597 was provided t and the original is enclosed
in a 1A envelope.

b6
b7C

bé6
b7cC

b3
b6
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/15/94

b6
| L. Date of Birth (DOB) b7C
Place of Birth (POB) | |l social s
Number (SSAN)|
| telephone | | was contacted at his

lace of business |
| [ telephone | | where he is
| After being advised of the identity of
interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview,[:::fff:::]
voluntarily furnished the following information:

advised that he met DAN ROSTENKOWSKI

approximately twentv to twenty-five years ago in Nippersink,
Wisconsin. [f::::::fnoted that both he and ROSTENKOWSKI own b6
summer homes in Nippersink and over the years have golfed, dined b7C
and socialized together. | | described their relationship as

a strictly social friendship.

E::::::]recalled receiving several gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI including a ceramic coffee mug after a summer golf
outing in Wisconsin in 199ﬁ[ff:ifiﬁ. [::::f::]recalled that bé
ROSTENKOWSKI and his wife, hosted a dinner party BIC
following the golf outing at LA SALLETTE RESTAURANT in Wisconsin.
[:::f:ffrstated that ROSTENKOWSKI was handing out either ceramic

mugs or bookmarks to the golf outing participants, depending on
how well or poorly they played.

[ lfurther advised that he received a book from
ROSTENKOWSKI on the history of the Hou and Means Committee
approximately two to three years ago. i recalled visiting
ROSTENKOWSKI in his summer hope and eing the book on
ROSTENKOWSKI’s coffee table. commented on how _nice the
book was, at which time ROSTENKOWSKI gave the book to

stated that for many years he received a wall
calen ROSTENKOWSKI, however, this year he did not receive
a

one. dvised calendars were always mailed to
his business address. | denied receiving any other gifts.

b6
b7C

Investigationon 3/7/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 580—WF—180673"*7;;£;

{Y) 2
me

Date dictated 3/10/94

by __SA

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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Continuation of FD-302 of l l ,on 3/7/94

, Page

2

advised that over the years he has known

ROSTENKOWS only contributed two times to ROSTENKOWSKI’s
campaigns.KE::E%:EEfrecalled donating $50.00 cash and a $25.00
check, however, ROSTENKOWSKI returned the $25.00 check with a
note statirluimnwn&nmm_was not necessary. [ |
noted that urchases an advertisement in
the 32nd Ward Organization advertising book on an annual basis.

JE;;;;;;; denied ever paying for the gifts he received
from ROS

or ever being asked by ROSTENKOWSKI to pay or
reimburse him for the gifts.

identified STANLEY SALZMAN as an individual he
knew who received what appeared to be an expensive gift from
ROSTENKOWSKI . explained that SALZMAN asked ROSTENKOWSKI
for an Americall £lag that actually flew over the Capitol.
ROSTENKOWSKI subsequently gave SALZMAN a flag framed in a very
nice display case with an engraved plaque. dvised that
SALZMAN recently died aftexr a bout with cancer.

b6
b7¢C

[

commented that ROSTENKOWSKI was the onlv nerson who eve
addressed letters to him asrW As such,

opined that his name and address must have been ocbtained from one
of ROSTENKOWSKI’s mailing list.

b3
b6
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

478794

Date of transcription

ldate of birth | Social Securitv nunberl|

| . . | was
interviewyed atl | a i i
Attornev

and the nature of the interview, rovided the following

AIter being advised oI the ldenttfiff:ff];ne interviewing Agents
information:

. was asked if he ever received a gift from DAN D6
ROSTENKOW: i.e., a Capitol chair, a crystal paperweight b7C
china, wine glasses, or any other thing of value), and|
indicated that he never received anything from ROSTENKOWSKI.
Investigation on 4/7/94 aa Chicago, Illinois Fie# B8C-WF-180673 /727
b6
SA b7C
by SA TJB/tb /j% Date dictated 4/8/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [] Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile ] Priority (] SECRET
X] AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[J UNCLASEFTO
O uNcLAS
Date 4/20/94
: SAC, WMFO
@Q% FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
CFPO~LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;
OO :WMFO

Re: WMFO teletypes to Chicago dated 2/5/94, b6
2/25/94, and 4/19/94. b7C

Enclosed for WMFO are the following:

1) Two Crystal paperweights, one of each received
from and|

2) Two original Chain of Custody (FD-192) forms for

the above crystal paperweights. b6
b7C

3) The orlqlnal and two copies each of an FD-302
1nterv1ew of and Tff:if]envelopes which_contain

the o inal otes of and copies of
W-2’s and Federal Tax Returns for the years 1983 to

4) The original copies each of an FD-302
interview of and a 1A envelope which BIC

contains a copy of an executed FD-597, the original interview

notes of[;::::;;g and five photographs of giftsl |has
received from ROSTENKOWSKI.

5) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
interview of Attorneyi | on behalf of

[ ] and a 1A Envelope containing a letter

G-WMFO (Enc. 58) LY~ /50673

1-Chicago (58C-WF-180673)

’_Egl)aztb 76/ (zy

728

Approved: Transmitted Per ~;f

(Number) (Time)




dated 4/18/94, regarding| |, and an attached ledger

sheet regarding the COPERNICUS FOUNDATION.

6) The original and two copies each of FD-302’s
regarding the interviews of:| |

7) Three 1A Envelopes containing the original notes

of the interviews of:|

| and

8) Six 1A Envelopes containing two sets of
photographs (and negatives) of ROSTENKOWSKI gifts provided to

the following individuals: |

b6
b7C

9) Two 1A Envelopes containing two sets of
photographs (and negatives) of a building described as 5051 W.
Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois, and the original receipt form

(FD-597) provided to | |

10) One 1A envelope containing the original photo
log for the photos taken at 1349 N. Noble, Chicago, Illinois,

and 818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois.

and VICTORY GARDENS THEATER.

11) One Insert documenting the location of

12) The original and one copy each of executed

Federal Grand Jury (
individuals/offices:

b6
b7C

b3
b6
b7cC

13) The origqinal (unexecuted) FGJ subpoenas forl |

ADMINISTRATIVE:

The above unexecuted FGJ subpoenas are
returned to WMFO as the individuals are no londer

being
residing i

the Chicago area, or have been served by SA

at WMFO.
LEADS N

CHICAGO DIVISION

AT CHTICAGO, TLLINOIS

Will coordinate future leads.

2




Memorandum

To :  ADIC, WMFOrLS&C:WE:lﬁﬂﬁlll_iﬁ) (C-9) Dmxe 5/12/94
(Attn: Ssa TSS)

b6
From : SAl —l ..b/C
Subject: PLATE BLOCK
OO0:WF b6
bic
Re: Meeting of 5/11/94 of SsA | |ana sa
[ wicn sa] |

The purpose of this memo is to request the assistance
of TSS in the captioned matter.

eetin TSS was informed of a

That Rep. DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI has incurred 1n the captioned matter.

Complete information regarding the specifics of this

transaction are, 3 at is
known is that the

[ WMFO
anticipates being given at least one days notice prior to these
individuals traveling from Miami.

Investigation conducted by the Miami Field Division
indicates that at |
| what will
Ioccur subsequent _to this event 1s not Known, but] ]
I

b6
TSS is requested to provide support to this operation »ic
as further details and needs become identified.

L - s SE -t (Vo(3-729
(b: ;S%o ' q’b‘/ “ﬁ/

DLW:
(3)

74




Memorandum
To : ADIC, WMFO_(58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9) Dae 5/12/94
(Attn: ssA [soc)
From : SAI I
b6
Subject: PLATE BLOCK b7C
00 :WF

Re: Telecall of 5/10/94 from SA[:::::::]to SA[::::::::]

The purpose of this memo is to request the assistance
of SOG in the captioned matter.

During the referenced telecall, SOG was informed of a

b7D

ffhat Rep. DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI has incurred in the captioned matter.

Complete information regarding the specifics of this
transaction are, i i it i
known is that th

WMFO anticlpates belng glven at
least one days notice prior to these individuals traveling from
Miami.

Investigation conducted by the Miami Field Division

indicates that at] |
I [ What will

occur subsequent to this event 1s not known, but| |
b6
1 - SSA b7C

1 - SsA

<> WMF 5 8C-LF- /€,
047 S

DLW:
(3)




SOG is requested to provide surveillance support of
this planned operation. WMFO will be provided further details on
this meeting as well as travel plans of the participants as they
are made available to the CW in Miami. Currently, it is
anticipated that SOG support will be needed in the way of
surveillance coverage of the principals from the airport to the
restaurant, and coverage from the restaurant of the participants
to their unknown destinations. C-9 personnel will be available
to assist and/or augment this operation. Other needs will be
communicated to SOG as they become known.

b7D
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b6
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BUELIZET | A BT Als OC/DL-LUN-BENDVESE

FAMILY: GAMETND FAMILY: 0D MIAMI, b6
bicC
RE MM TELETYPE TO THE DIRRCTRR, DATED MAY 9, 1994, &MD ‘
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PAEE TWO DE FRIMM 0007 LNCLAS

OUT IN REFERENCED TELETYRE,

THIS INDIVIDUAL.,

WHO WAG DEEN DEGURIBED BY THE SUBJECTS A8

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7cC
b7D

AR PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED IN REFERENCED TEI Cotes, & MEETING

HAS BEEN REQUESTED BY WMFO BETWEEN ASAG

) ) b6
WP . A5AG My, g;sgl |-i B8

I | ¢y, AND APFROPRIATE REFRESENTATIVES FROM
FRIHE, '

THE ABOVE- MENTIONED MEETING WILL BE SCHEDW.ED FOR May 23.
1974, AT FHINE, BUr WILL 8F ASSCHEDWL.ED IF THERE ARE ANY

INDICATIUNS OF THIS TRANSACTION DCCURRING AT AN EARLIER DATE.
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.‘BO&'; & 6535 B L0

TRANSMIT ViA: PRECEDENCE: ’ c..Aﬁzsmicmmn, J
X TFolétgpe B Fminediate £ TOF SECRET ]
3 Facsimile [ Pricrity ) : ,E:il <SE@§ET L
[J AINTEL £ Raiitine N ) IDENT!
' " ilm imcurs
- Date J‘.‘a:;@/ 93 e

M FBI MYAMI (281A=MM-67889% (B) (oe-1) . -

76 DIRECHOR. FHI/IMMEDIATE)

. BT ’ ‘ ' . o | ' - b6 R
o . , p7c
‘ﬁl{ZCI;:".P‘SW.‘ N : . R
el )73s60/

* PASS: ‘ssa | PU&BI.I.Q comumm Um'.l:, ANB S8a '_

" hﬂN/IOC/LA’BGB UNEE, GED, ROOM. 3076, | :
SUBJECT: ARA 3, EI 2A31., Oé/D“I~Lé~H GENGW&E:

FAMILEY; GAMBING PAMILY p @Oy MIAMT. ) B 'f%
BE MM FD=759 TO THE DIRECTOR, DATED FEBRUARN 14; 1924, o "
AND ¥ TELETYPE Q. THE DIRECTOR, DATED MARCH 15; 1994. b7~c.“ e,
RENEWAL AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED 'T¢ UPILIZE AN mgmomc .
DEVICE 70 HONFTOR AND/OR RECORD ERIVATE cwma.smmws BE'FWEEH ol

€y, *UNI';*BD STA‘DES cowaxﬁ:ssmng

BAN. ROSTENKGWSKL (D~ TLL: ). QR OTUERS I, cémmcwmu wﬂm ;m

Approved:

Time Received:
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ED-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [] Immediate TOP SECRET
[J] Facsimile ] Priority SECRET
] AIRTEL Rl Routine

UNCLASEFTO

O
C
% CONFIDENTIAL
Xl UNCLAS

Date 5/20/94

FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/

FBI MIAMI (281A-MM-67889) (OC-1)/ROUTINE/

BT
UNCLAS
CITE: [//3920// b6
k7C
pass: ssi | pcu; ssa|
LCN/IOC/LABOR UNIT; SSA | | MIAMI
SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; 00:WMFO.
bo
RE 5/16/94 MIAMI TELETYPE CAPTIONED b7C

AKA; ETAL; OC/D1-LCN-GENOVESE FAMILY; GAMBINO FAMILY;

OO:MIAMI", AND 5/20/94 WMFO TELCALLS TO FBIHQ BETWEEN SSA [ |

[ ] aND ssas| | anp | |

REFERENCED TELETYPE PROVIDED INFORMATION RELATIVE TO b7D

I
—

5§~ P67 - 133
7%/ B B
Original filename:
Telprep filename: LES ¥ lL{O

ISN: Qb
slaclay sH 234

Approved: /—‘%’ ﬂ %

Time Received: 00
MRUJULIAN DATE: 134" ) 14O
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:
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~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

b7D

ROSTENKOWSKI IS A SUBJECT IN

CAPTIONED WMFO INVESTIGATION OTHERWISE REFERRED TO AS THE

"HOUSE POST OFFICE" INVESTIGATION.

b6
AS RECEIVING OFFICES ARE AWARE, HAS b7C
b7D

ALSO SET OUT IN REFERENCED TELETYPE AND DISCUSSED IN
SUBSEQUENT TELCALLS IS THE DESIRE FOR A MEETING BETWEEN WMFO,
MIAMI AND FBIHQ TO FURTHER DISCUSS THE OVERALL INVESTIGATION
AND TO COORDINATE STRATEGY REGARDING BOTH WMFO'S AND MIAMI'S
INVESTIGATIONS. A TENTATIVE DATE OF 5/23/94 WAS SET, HOWEVER,
SCHEDULING PROBLEMS HAVE REQUIRED SETTING A NEW DATE FOR THE
MORNING OF THURSDAY, 5/26/94 AT THE WMFO NORTHERN VIRGINIA

METROPOLITAN RESIDENT AGENCY (NVMRA) AT TYSON'S CORNER, bE
b7cC

VIRGINIA. POINT OF CONTACT AT THE NVMRA IS SSA

202-324-6287.
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~“PAGE 3 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

WMFO PARTICIPANTS WILL INCLUDE ASAC

[ ] ssa[__]anp wMro cASE AGENT 1 1T 1S

ANTICIPATED THAT MIAMI WILL BE REPRESENTED BY ASAC[::::::::]

[ Jaw ssa| | AND FBIHQ WILI. BE REPRESENTED

b6

BY SSAg] | anD| | ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANTS WILL BE

LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF MIAMI AND FBIHQ.

BT

— i




N W w7 ; 1 r

'/%éwia Lg4psedd - . . R A
0000 MRL 134y Lo » A

%

AR RUGHFR wEmy T e
DE.FB%Uﬁfﬁ $00624 L#QL&3& . o ;3 : rFf *'T'\‘:f o
ZHR um.ewuu S - T

| ﬁqx&?m? M%Y by - B } 10 '
CPMOFET UMEQ agt- Wt~ 160673 Py | "
To ﬁ:mer*mgz meﬁufma/ ST T S

R

FRI wrﬁwxfﬁuuTI&Ef (M31a~ﬁm~az3a93 LG4y e e T

B . o
s < B
o BITER srwsmesr .

“pass:  gen| _ | peus swal I

| LEWATORALABOR UNTTS 584 MIEHT

.fi T o - -. . C e A L . bicC

-
"

smdmf, PLATE BLOGKS L T
| . . o S
.}_ ﬁi Rg i/lgﬁ94 Mﬁﬁﬁi TELET*FK aﬁﬁzmamﬁﬁ,

. iR @%H QEJB&“LEN“-SEN‘GJ@EQE P‘M&wg BAMBIND FANILYD 0 T

ggwm ?,!NII E!‘a@["ﬁd H&Fﬂ FELEALLS TD FEIHE BﬁTuﬁE&. 855731

x |___:|mm 55&5 | Jasets | |

R&FERFNC&D TELETYFE WRGuEﬁEn INFhRﬁﬁTﬁDN PFL&TIV@ | »@ '

b7D




- - o — - —— —_—— —
. T s - - re
— b - s ! R . . f 1 o . .
. o . - .
L o ol ; - . et
ot e - ] . . S -
o - . o N
) . P . . ) . _ N
"~ . 1 ' : - B @ ‘.
1 ! Vo
!

POBE TWD XE FEIMWFO 0024 UNDLAS . -

L A Y

R o ‘ . .
_ N . e T -
r vy . ' . " - ) ’
. ;
1 I .. co
R p
] - X R L H
. N N P ‘ )

P h i 3, . @ B - - Seo-l I

\ ! ] ' . ’
a B . '
f 1
- . oo
- . b7D
-- B T o

: LI Ay

. A . .

. = : .. , s

B
'
i

‘1| | ﬁU¢TENkas<I 18 4 QUBJQET z#

Q&P?Iﬂﬁ@ﬁ WHFE }NUEBTTGﬁr&Qw aTHEEuggﬁ REF;R&Eﬁ Im ﬁs Fhis
HOUSE EGST OFFTGE’ LﬁvEETIﬁawgﬁﬁ, R "

[
5

B b6

"b7DI

 URRERTLY THE Bl T3 AUKITING FURTHER msmdﬁ?fmsb ’

ALSO SET OUT N aEwEﬁgncﬁm TELETYPE ﬁﬁm :ﬁem@sén m :
SUBbEGQEMT TELE&LLQ I8 THE w&@lﬁf Paﬁnﬁ ME&TIN@ EﬁTH%ﬁﬂ.HﬁFﬁb o
NTAML AN FBIHG TH POSTHEK FISTUGS THE WE:\ﬁu. INUE m&tmfmr\r, T

BHE T DOORDINATE ETRATESY REBARDING EDTH WFe’S anfi WEamg fr:q
/I INUVESTIGATIONS: A T::N"‘m*rm@ DATE OF -.»f"ﬁf’?# Was sET, Hmarwgm
Lﬁ! EHEEULENQ FRapL &MS Hﬁwﬁﬂkﬁauxwﬁg SFTTINE & NEW DaTE FOR THE .

E f;]fﬂfiﬁwwca OF  THURGTIAYs §/726/%% AT '[HE WHFO NORFHERN GEIRGINZR '
d Hﬁfﬁﬂnongqw RESTEERT AGBNCY (NUMRAY BT TYSON’G FﬁﬂNﬁQv . -;b%

L . bTC
', urmwmm FUIRT OF E:tawﬂa(:f AT THE NUMHA IS QSﬁ L
zomzm-mam

s -
5 r - -

unm mmmmms UIL.L rﬁcwnﬁ ﬁBﬁC’I

\ - K : . oy . RS




Wil B L T T T T T EE T T T
,g'.— ' " ' I l" 2 I "l" - € ‘.‘ 3 N - >
‘- . ; . , . ’ * ' ‘}:' ' v . . 1 ¥ K I . AT .
m!' f 1, ! ‘ . l . ¥ ” . 5 oL ”"," 1 . ¢ o 31 ’ ‘ H ‘whl . b \’_:‘/" - ! |
: ‘:; a* A-r“v“ - T e - . ) H l:'l - i : ‘
- b FRBE mrzt:& e féﬁifwﬁlﬁ;’e Rl u&qms . W
3 s S§ﬁ|:| mﬁﬂ wﬁm t‘ms& ﬁGEN’T v 1E Lo o
l" * - . ) v L.
ANTTCEPATED THAT HIAHI wm m= ﬁ:ﬁPRESENTE;IJ BY Bénc. . b6
‘ . ‘ : R I
K [ Jeem ggﬁl | aNp EBIHG WEEL BE REFRE&EME:‘ el L
T d daeias - ‘ = 5 ‘
g BY A |éNfu| | abETTONAL w;mrcmmﬁs um_ L .o
g ‘ _ e A e B . ., ,_._L_ ! So- - .’
. LEFT TD THE sr,tl;ﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁ*fmn m—‘ HEAHT, ] FHLHG. S R L
i BT : : . . S
| #0036 ' R RS
. ; \ . ¢ 1 J L _‘—, " . v :
. - 0 R ; - ) = . . . o :
| ¢ ! . . ! A T
; ¢ . i s\»&’.l ] R‘ v
B Lo T .-
gz]\ RN . ) ,u T _‘ N . . ..' . ‘
N . B M . . K (3
.m“‘ ’ ) . ‘ '“ o T ‘ ' . r >,
1 ‘ ‘, 4 E \'\ ’ o : . - :
I | , o I Lo ) C s :‘:‘ :‘.
l‘; ERr : l 1 ’: h :' e B .
j ' L cut - a = , e |
;_ ! ‘ . B i X ) . s : N J
' e ey A ! o i ‘-,‘
: : . E‘D * . . ' l -
Cy o s I , s e * |
. v "3 1 =)
\“L ' . B I ' o _ . _' ,I' ’ i .t : « ) :_; I
| = i T W : B
30 - , - N 1 ) grl P L J
\‘.) 'z ) i I ) T \ i [y ‘w . . T ,. ’("
. ! ot 1 ' 1 :.PL' " P v P f- \
” ' - * ! 3 : ]L 3 ’ \ R :‘ ' rvl 1 " -
" s{ n J,R ! 1| ) ' _-. l I - ' ) = . { JJ o 1 '
i R CE o = . N - . s oo o !



CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

gﬂmteh ﬁizttez c?_BtztrttthInurt

for the . ' Columbla
— - - DISTRICT OF -_o e v .

T0:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
£dPersoN [J DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)

o3
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify befare the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE - COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United states Courthouse DATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. May 3, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 ' 1:00 p.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object(s):*

PERSONAI: APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

250 - 8073 — T34
SRANCLSD. .. INDEXEDL
Bolid b e '%Er o0

O Please see additional information on reverse.

This subpoena ////////; n in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

! 27
behaif of the ;.,:W/ A
/.n"

DATE

4/22/94

iV |
NAME, ADDRESS AND PHO, éq{mﬁgﬁw

THOMAS MOTLEY)/LARRY PARKINSON

555 Fourth reet, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-8321/514-9620

This subpoenyy
of the United S

*1f not annlicable enter “none.”
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RETURN OF SERVICE

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED BY {PRINT NAME) TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Sarver

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) A3 to who may serve a subposna and the manner of Its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure,

(2)"'Fees and mileage neesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of » subpoena issued on bomlf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
{Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvil Procedures-Rute 17(d), Federal Rules'of Criminal Proctdﬁn) oF on behaif'of certain Indigent parties and criminal
defandants who are unable to pay such costs ‘(28°'USC 1828, Rule 17(b) chonI' Rulu of Crlmlml Procoduu)"




< @ O

FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/9/94

Date of transcription

| was interviewed in the restaurant of
the Willard Hotel, Washington, D.C. Also present at i
interview was Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)
After being advised of the nature of the interview,
| |provided the following information: b6

[ Jadvised that he has known ROSTENKOWSKI since
he was very young and regardsrhim_as_anjﬁncle, and that he sees
him about 10 times per year. dvised that his father
was an Alderman in the city of Chicago with DAN ROSTENKOWSKI'’Ss
father, JOE ROSTENKOWSKI, who is now deceased. | ladvised
that when he meets with DAN ROSTENKOWSKI they eat dinner at
restaurants and play golf.

[:::;:::;] advised that he is very familiar with Chicago
politics, as his father was deeply involved in city politics, and .
that Chicago politics tend to be everyone’s hobby. | |

advised that he did not provide ROSTENKOW ing that could p7e
be characterized as “advice or counsel". Eff:;f:f:;radvised that

he might give his opinion on certain issues, bu at he did not
consider himself to be an advisor of ROSTENKOWSKI, ROSTENKOWSKI
does not ask him for any political advice. advised

that the dinners he attends are with other individuals, the
identity of which are well known. [ Jadvised he would not
give us the names of the people that he attends these dinners
with because investigators know them all.

advised that he may have contributed minimal
amounts to ROSTENKOWSKI’s campaidgns, and that he has not done so ¢
because he was asked to do it. EE:::::::] advised that none of b7C
the businesses he maintains had political action committees, and
that none of the businesses he maintains has Political Action
Committees or has contributed to ROSTENKOWSKI.

| __|advised that he is on the Board of Directors
for the Democratic National Committee, and advised that
ROSTENKOWSKI had no role in getting him that position. |

Investigation on __4/19/94 Washington, D.C. WMFQ_58C-WF-180673<"77 35
b6
b7C

by SA vls Date dictated 5/2 /94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

WMFO 58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of | , On 4/19/94 , Page

stated that he has never served as any type of "liaison" betwee:

[l

ROSTENKOWSKI and the Democratic National Committee.

stated that ROSTENKOWSKI has never asked him for any chF;;;gplg__j

contributions for any of the causes that he champions.

advised that ROSTENKOWSKI would never ask for contributions.

b6
b7C




| . .
I3

FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/9/94

Date of transeription

| | vas interviewed at the law offices ofl | igc
I
Also present atrthis_interxiﬂv was Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) After being advised of the nature
of the interview,| |prov ded the following information:

[ ]aavised that he is|

stated that he is a member of the Chicago Economic Club, and at

the Chicago Economic Club, he has come to associate with b6
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. further advised that he b7cC
is on the Board of Directors, along with ROSTENKOWSKI, for Mercy
Hospital in the citv of Chicago, which has a wing named after
ROSTENKOWSKI. advised that he sees ROSTENKOWSKI socially,
although he sees him mor in the summer months for golf
outings, and in the pastf:fffff]has attended charity functions

with ROSTENKOWSKI.

E;:::;;]advised that he has never visited ROSTENKOWSKI's
home in the city of Chicago, although 6 to 10 years ago, he went
to ROSTENKOWSKI’s summer home which is located in Lake Geneva,

Wisconsin.

[ |stated that he is the| |
[ which is located at the bo
University of Michigan in Ann Arbor, Michigan. stated bic
that he has given advice to ROSTENKOWSKI in the past reg i
economic issues and generally what is bothering people. Effiff::]
felt that he was "used as a sounding board" by many political
figures of which ROSTENKOWSKI is one.

| advised that the black wooden chair that he
received Trom STENKOWSKI was a friendship gift, and it was not
received for any specific advice that he provided to b6

ROSTENKOWSKI. stated that he has no role in the America’s b7C
Leaders Fund (ALF). | |advised that he may have been asked

to make a contributj ROSTENKOWSKI’s behalf, but did not

recall for sure.| recalled that in 1992, he contributed a

Investigation on _ 4/25/94 C€hicago, Illinois RMFQ_58C-WF-180673~ /3>
— b 6
by _SA vls Date dictated 5/2/94 2'C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are nat to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

WMFO 58C-WF-180675

Continuation of FD-302 of ,0n 4/25/94 , Page

2

total of $300 to the ROSTENKOWSKI for Congress Committee. [::;::;]
se Fun

did give a total of $5,000 to the ROSTENKOWSKI Legal Defen

at the of| |of that
Fund. advised that ROSTENKOWSKI, himself, never asked for
any contribution to the Legal Defense Fund.

stated that he could provide no details of how
the wooden chair he received was delivered to him, and that no
one currently in his office would know the details of the
delivery.q;fi:::]advised that the chair remained wrapped in its
original shipping paper until the FEDERAIL, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
(FBI) interviewed him about it, and partially opened the wrapping
to view and photograph the chair.

[::::::]advised that he would have sent a handwritten
note to ROSTENKOWSKI regarding the chair to thank him for his
gift, but that he would not have kept a copy of this note.

b6

b6
b7C

WE;;:;::]stated that he usually gets together with

ROSTENKO or a Christmas party, and has done so }

rl2_:Q_li_xears‘__mhese_nax:iss arT_alsg_attended_hxlfff:Eﬁf:ifff::] b6
and advised *7

that he has provided gifts to ROSTENKOWSKI at these events, but

that they are usually recycled gifts he receives from other
individuals that he passes on. ﬁ&::::;::hdyisgd_;hah_t1ese
Christmas events are usually held at home.

stated that he has met [ but he does not
now |
stated that he has gone to restaurants for
dinner with ROSTENKOWS at these dinners political topics
are seldom discussed. advised that the type of

restaurants that ROSTENKOWSKI enjoys frequenting are very
difficult to hold serious political conversations in, due to the
high noise level at the restaurants. also advised that he
has never attended a golf function called a "Goat Walk".

b6
bicC

b7cC

C

b6
b7C
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/2/94

Date of transcription

| i was interviewed at his place of emplovment. Also b6
present at this inte;yiTw were AUSAi End | biC
advised of

Attorneys, and [__ | After being
the nature of the interview,[:::::]provided the following
information.
[ ladvised that he has been a close friend an b6
supporter of Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for about 20 years. BIC

stated that he has provided legislative advice to ROSTENKOWSKI in
the area of tax exempt bonds as they related to '"sky boxes" at
the stadium where the Chicago White Sox baseball team plays, a
team of which he is a part owner. thought that over the
years ROSTENKOWSKI may have asked him questions regarding the
insurance industry but it was not that often as the insurance
industry is state regulated.,| advised that most of the
conversations that he would have with ROSTENKOWSKI were regarding
world events. [ ]would attend dinners with ROSTENKOWSKI on an
irregular basis at Gibson’s Restaurant. He did not attend any
golf event referred to as a "Goatwalk". [ Jcontributed $5000
in 1993 to the ROSTENKOWSKI Legal Defense Fund.

. |stated that he thought the chair he received was i?c
given to him around Christmas although he was not positive of the '
delivery time. [ lwas delivered to his company’s

receiving room and remained at that location for about a month

and a half. Any gifts thaq would have provided to

ROSTENKOWSKI were probably Ss related.

[;::::]advised that he would not characterize himself as
a member of a "Kitchen Cabinet" of ROSTENKOWSKI’s. | |ladvised b6
that in 1987 he attended a fundraiser for ROSTENKOWSKI which was bic
hosted by| iand contributed $1000, and he and his wife
both contributed $1000 in 1992 to ROSTENKOWSKI. Several Near

North executive employees al ibuted in 1992, but none of

those contributions were at] irequest or direction.

Investigationon _ 4/25/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 580_WF-180673/'Z?7

< > WP b6
b7cC
by Sa Date dictated 5/2/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/2/94
b6
| | b7C
[ was _interviewed 1in the presence of his
attorney,| | Also present for this interview was
AUSAH | After being advised of the nature of the

interview, | |provided the following information:

advised that he sees Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI
about six to eight times per year for dinner and golf outings.
When he goes to dinner with ROSTENKOWSKI there are usually a

nunber of people that attend and the people can include
| |and

| | These dinners are very informal and seldom ari:fffffff:ﬁf bo
Federal legislation discussed during the dinners and ig b’c
not think that ROSTEfESffff:Tsed these gatherings with his
friends as forums. recalled that the only time that he
spoke to ROSTENKOWSKI regarding legislation was in the 1970’s and
early 1980’s when ad to testify before the U.S. Senate.
buring the 1990’s, has explained the position of the
electric power industry to ROSTENKOWSKI and any legislative
advise given to him would be in that general area.

@ believed that he first met ROSTENKOWSKI in the
year 1965 when he was appointed to ior Board of Directors
for Mercy Hospital. Several times[ff::fffiihas advised
ROSTENKOWSKI about speaking engagements iIn the city of Chicago
that he is invited to regarding the importance of the people

inviting him to speak and their membership size. During this
advise that he provided, legislative agenda was never discussed.

stated that he has probably contributed to b6
ROSTENKOWSKI several hundred dollars for his campaigns and that ©7C
he plays no role whatever in his PAC. ROSTENKOWSKI has never
asked him to contribute. Regarding his receipt of gifts, due to
an employee rotational system, no one would recall the delivery
of any gifts and he does not recall the time of year that the
gifts arrived. believed that the chair he received was
delivered to his office, but was not positive. [ Tadvised

Investigationon 4/25/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 58C-WF-180673 ‘2387
b6
B o | b7¢C
by SAI Date dictated 5/2/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C~-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of

"On 4/25/94 ,Page 2

that in 1991 he received a set of four beer mugs at a golf
never expected any of the gifts that he

"Goatwalk".
received from ROSTENKOWSKI.

salad bowl.

Subsequent to this inggryigmL_thg]investigatin Agent

was inffrmed by AUSA! Itha attorney, |
had informe er at ROSTENKOWSKI had attended

son’s wedding on 7/28/90, and given as a gift a glass

b6
b7cC
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date of transcription 5/9/94
b6

| |was interviewed at the office of his b7C

attorney, | |
| Also present at this interview, 1n
addition to] [was Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)
After being advised of the nature of the
interview,| | provided the following information:
advised that he does not "presume" to give advice

on Governmental matters. advised that he has spoken with
members of the Illinois Delegation regarding military matters, b6
but since ROSTENKOWSKI is Chairman of the Ways and Means BIC

Committee, these issues do not affect ROSTENKOWSKI’s work in the
Congress extensively.l | advised that the gifts that were
provided to him by ROSTENKOWSKI were given to him out of
friendship and not in appreciation or of compensation for advice
given on representational matters.

ROSTENKOWSKI has never asked him for donations to any E?C
charities or for any other purpose after giving him a black
wooden chair or a cryst pture miniature replica of the
United States cCapitol. stated that it would "be the last
thing he woy it didn’t happen, it would be totally out of
character". | |advised that he has given to the Mercy
[:Efffﬁtal Fund, which is a favorite charity of ROSTENKOWSKI.

stated that this contribution to the Mercy Hospital Fund

was of his own.

In 1987, and DICK OGILVIE, the former b6
Republican Governor of Illinois, held a fund raiser for b7C
ROSTENKOWSKI in order to discourage any challengers to him.
advised that he, as well as many other individuals who had
received chairs from ROSTENKOWSKI, donated $1,000 to this event.
[__lplans to donate to the T.egal Defense Fund at the request of
| |andl who held a lunch meeting regarding
the Fund. ROS SKI himself has never asked for political
contributions,i said, further stating, "it doesn’t fit him".
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advised he is aware of the Americas Leaders’ Fund
and that he knows its purpose, but that he i involved with
this Political Action Committee. Both of';if::fgions worked as
inte ROSTENKOWSKI in 1987 or in 1988 an at one of his
sonsi worked during the "Write Rosty" period, sorting mail
for ROSTENKOWSKI.

[:::::]advised that the wooden chair he received from
ROSTENKOWSKI was delivered to the 45th Ward office, but that no
one recalls the details of t] stated he did
recall a telephone call from who said to him, "I got
a chair for you. Where do you want 1t sent?" advised he
told her to send it to the 45th Ward offices. stated that
he believed that the crystal Capitol sculpture he received from
ROSTENKOWSKI was received at his law office and not the 45th Ward
office, as he original ought, because that is where the
Capitol was located. advised that he was sure that it was
not personally presented to him by ROSTENKOWSKI, and that he
assumed the gifts both came around Christmas time, the crystal
Capitol approximately two years ago, and the chair several years
ago.

advised that he has no recollection of sending a
thank you note to ROSTENKOWSKI, and would be very surprised if he
had sent him one. [ |stated that he would have thanked
ROSTENKOWSKI for his gifts verbally.

[::::::]advised that he is not a golfer and did not know
of any event called a "Goat Walk". stated that the beer
mugs he received were received by him at a golf outing in 1993.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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I |
| | was interviewed at the offices of his attorney, |b6

| ] who ent at this p7C
interview. Also present was AUSA After being
advised of the nature of the interview, rovided the

following information:

| advised that he is a Committeeman, noT._j'.hg___I isc
Chairman, for the 42nd Ward Democratic Organization.
stated that he foundedl . | and that he
sold that company to [four or five years ago.

[ ladvised that he was twice[_______ ]of the Cook

County Democratic Party, and had frequently met with Rep. DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI along with the other Chicado area Ward Committeemen .
at the Central Committee meetings. | further advised that he ;¢
worked to elect ROSTENKOWSKI in the precinets that overlapped

into his district. [___ |stated that he is not associated with
[CA’s LEADERS FUND, that he does not know

l and that he has never made any contributions to
ROSTENKOWSKI campaigns or his PAC as he had his own expenses to
take care of. ROSTENKOWSKI has never asked[ ____ |for a
contribution of any type, although he has made a donation of

$1000 to ROSTENKOWSKI’s Legal Defence Fund at the request of

E::::]stated that he had very few political discussions
with ROSTENKOWSKI, although he recalled speaking with him b6
regarding the elimination of revenue sharing as a member of the b7C
Cook County Board during the Carter Administration. [____]s
that ROSTENKOWSKI voted against his position on the issue. |
said that he would not characterize himself as a member of
ROSTENKOWSKI’s "Kitchen Cabinet" and that he never golfed with
ROSTENKOWSKI adding that "in politics you have no friends but
many associates".

was not aware of a $250 donation to ROSTENKOWSKI
that was made in 1987 and did not believe that it was a
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fundraiser or function sponsored by| |as he is a b6
Republican. b7C

[:::::]advised that the gifts that he received from
ROSTENKOWSKI were delivered to his high-rise home in Chicago.
recalled the person that broughﬁ:fff:ﬁifts but the
description did not fit the SZORC’s. | did not recall ever
meeting| | but stated that he may have spoken to her on
the phone.
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| o

| ! was interviewed at
S _place or employment. Also presen or is interview was

| att and Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) After being advised of the nature
of the interview,[ | provided the following information:

through 1974, he was b7C

with the of the city of
Chicago, and later in his career he was closely involved with the
advised that he is currently

!the Legal DefensT_Ennd_fnr_Renresentative DAN
ROSTENKOWSKTI. stated that of this
fund at the request of ROSTENKOWSKI, and that he works with his
| | and| | in the administration of
this Legal Defense Fund.

i__a____Igg_stated that he gave $5,000 to the Legal

Defense ¥und in 3, and does not know if he will give again

during the year 1994. | |stated that he did not recall a

fund raiser in the year 1987, in which he gave $1,000. but that b6
would be in accordance with what he would have done. b7C
recalled contributing to ROSTENKOWSKI’s campaign in the year

1992, and that he and his wife contributed $1,000 to
ROSTENKOWSKI.

stated that he sees ROSTENKOWSKI
approximately 30 times per year at dinner and golf outings, but b6
rarely does he see him for lunch engagements. i iadvised b7C
that usually these dinners with ROSTENKOWSKI are at Gibson’s
Restaurant, and that he and ROSTENKOWSKI seldom discussed
politics at these dinners. stated that ROSTENKOWSKI
does not like to talk politics on social occasions.

b6
stated that he does lobbv ROSTENKOWSKI on b7C

behalf of =)
stated that he and ROSTENKOWSKI are both on the Board
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of Mercy Hospital. [:::::::::]further advised that he was on the
Commission that > DAN ROSTENKOWSKI Outpatient Center at
Mercy Hospita1.| advised that he has no role whatsoever
in the ROSTENKOWSKI for Congress Committee, but that he is a
Board Member on the America’s Leaders Fund (ALF).

E;:::;;::] stated that he has received copies of Federal
Election Committee (FEC) reports in the past, but he did not

notice that these reports had stopped arriving. b6
advised that he has not given ROSTENKOWSKI what TI® woura teérm as bIC
advice, and that he would not consult on political issues with

him, and that he would not consider himself to be a part of any
"kitchen cabinet!. | Jadvised that "the tenor of the
meetings with ROSTENKOWSKI was social".

| recalled that he received a crystal Capitol
sculpture from ROSTENKOWSKI, as well as a chair from the

Congressman, and that he received the Capitol sculpture first b6
before he received the chair, and that he was relatively sure bIC
that both of these gifts arrived at Christmas time of different
years, | advised that he did not discuss these gifts he

received from ROSTENKOWSKI with]| |

stated that he did not make a copy of any
note that™he might have given to ROSTENKOWSKI thanking him for ,
either of the gifts he received from him. | tated that  b°
he has made charitable and political contributions, but that none ¥*’C
of the contributions he has made were at ROSTENKOWSKI’s request.

| advised that the gifts he received from ROSTENKOWSKI
were accepted in friendship, but that it was hard to
differentiate between friendship and politics. | | stated
that he hoped the gifts he received from ROSTENKOWSKI leaned
toward friendship.

stated that he had been to Big Foot Country

Club less than once per year. | |adv1sed that on one
occasion, he was the guest of ROS Sun Valley, Idaho, P°
for the Thompson Golf Tournament. advised that gifts bic
provided to ROSTENKOWSKI were limited to steaks that he provided
to the Congressman at Christmas.

advised that he was friends with TERRY ifc

GABINSKI, and that he met him through his position of a Chicago
Alderman and through ROSTENKOWSKI. | |stated that he does




- o °

FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

WMFO 58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD~302 of ,on 4/26/94 , Page

not know | | very well. | Etated
that he has no financial or business connections with
ROSTENKOWSKI except] |J]of the Legal Defense Fund.

[ ] further advised that | | does not
provide any insurance for any of his construction projects.
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L | was interviewed at the offices of]| |
| | ATso »
present at this interview was| lattornev.l | and b6
Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) | | After D7C

being advised of the nature of the interview,l |provided the
following information:

I ladvised that he has had a long relationship with
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI, and that he sees him about once

per month usually in the company of other feoTle who gather for bE

social occasions with the Congressman. stated that when B

the North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA) was being
actively debated, he saw ROSTENKOWSKI more often, commenting that
he saw him sometimes two to three times fer week to discuss that

issue. When in the city of Chicago, meets with
ROSTENKOWSKI for dinner, and they usually go to dinner in the
company of their wives and they go to Myron’s and Phil’s
Restaurant or to Gibson’s Restaurant.

advised that he occasionally golfs with
ROSTENKOWSKI, and that he had been to an event called a "Goat
Walk" on three different occasions. stated that this "Goat
Walk" was held late in the fall of the year at Big Foot Country
club. E:::::]advised that at this event glass beer mugs may have ©P°©
been given as gifts by ROSTENKOWSKI. | |stated that he may
have gone to a golf event for as ROSTENKOWSKI'’s
guest, but did not recall positively if he had done so. [ |
advised that he is a member of the Board of the America’s Leaders
Fund (ALF), and that he atte e only Board meeting that he
knows was ever held by ALF. advised that he has never
provided any advice to ROSTENKOWSKI as to where the money for
ALF should go to.

| recalled that he used to get Federal Election
Commission (FEC

) Reports for ALF, at the reports stopped b6
coming to him in November, 1992. recalled that he called P’¢
to inquire as to why e reports had stopped coming

Investigationon 4/26/94 ghicago, Illinois HIMFO 580—WF—180673*W#2L
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to him, and[:::::] replied back to him that she could not talk
about it, and she did not state why she could not talk about it.

[::;;:]advised that in 1987, held a
fund raiser for ROSTENKOWSKI to raise money for the upcoming
elections.J;:;::;]stated that it was the intention of be
ROSTENKOWS 0 demonstrate his political strengt eep BIC
political challengers out of the 1988 election. advised

that he did not recall ROSTENKOWSKI ever asking him for any type

of contribution. advised that from time to time he has

given what he would refer to as Y"advice" to ROSTENKOWSKI, adding
that ROSTENKOWSKI is an:fEf]kind of person that normally follows

the advice of others. stated that a person ?if:ff]be
indirect in providing any advice to ROSTENKOWSKI. further
advised that there was a blurred distinction between friendship
and politics with ROSTENKOWSKI.

[ ]stated that he has spoken to ROSTENKOWSKI
regarding the ongoing criminal investigation that he faces, and
that he has given political advice about how to answer cuestions
posed to him about t i tigation from various sources bE
inecluding the media.ﬁﬁgiszistated that it was his opinion that »7c
ROSTENKOWSKI does not like to talk about the investigation.
| stated that he may have spoken to | about the
investigation, but did not specifically recall. stated
that he has not donated to the Legal Defense Fund which has been
established for ROSTENKOWSKI, but that he might donate to this
fund in the future. [ Jadvised that after he had a discussion
with his wife, he determined that the crystal Capitol sculpture
he received from ROSTENKOWSKI was received in 1992 around

Christmas time, and that the Congressional chair that he received
from ROSTENKOWSKI was received late in 1991 at his office at

[:;:;g advised that he would not have seen the delivery

of either o ese items, and that he generally does not send ,
written thank you notes for gifts he receives. |stated that P&
he would have thanked ROSTENKOW, sonally for ese gifts brc
when he saw him the next time. Eff:ffjstated that he does not

recall any gifts that he may have given to ROSTENKOWSKI, and that

he has checked his correspondence files and there is no

correspondence between himself and ROSTENKOWSKI regarding any
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gifts. [::::]advised that he has not had any conversation with

recalled that the decanter he received was
brought to him by a ROSTENKOWSKI Staffer, but he did not know who
it was. [:::::]stated that to the best of his recollection, the
gifts were delivered personally because there was no address
label or other identification that indicated it had gone through
United Parcel Service (UPS) or the mail.
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| b6
interviewed at hils place of employment) waT bic
l | Also present at this interview was
L lattorney,| | and Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) | After being advised of the nature
of the interview,| [provided the following information:

D6
advised that he is personal friends with e

Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI, and that he has known him for a

long period of time, but that he does not spend a lot of time

with him socially, as he currently has a young family which

demands a lot of time, and he has a long commute from the city of

Chicago of about one hour each way which limits his social time.
E::::f&]advised that in the past, he has attended some golf

outings with ROSTENKOWSKI including events held at Big Foot

Country Club and the DANNY THOMPSON Tournament.

| |advi§ed that prior to his position at the Board ne
of Trad of patronage jobs for the city of Bb7C
The Mayor of Chicago at that time, RICHARD DALEY, paid
tention to patronage jobs,[::::::]essentially controlled
all patronage jobs in the city.

contributed. stated that he gave $5,000 to the
ROSTENKOWSKI Legal Detfense Fund in 1993. advised, in his b6
opinion, ROSTENKOWSKI was an extremely honest individual, and b7c
that he has remained true to his roots in the city of Chicago.

advised that ROSTENKOWSKI has remained in an undesirable
neighborhood, raising his children there, and he praised
ROSTENKOWSKI for the communication he maintains with the area.

ROSTENKOWSKI has never asked| for anythj
as advice or assistance in his representational duties. tz;:ffff] ESC
did state that he meets with ROSTENKOWSKI as a member of the '
Tllinois Delegation, and stated that members of the Chicago

| |advised that he contributed $1,000 to the
ROSTENKOWSKI for Con%ress Committee in 1992, and in 1994 he also

Investigationon 4/26/94 ghicago, Illinois FIMFOQ 580-WF-180673"§W1%

S b6
by __SA| Lvis Date dictated 5/2/94 bic

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




ok O S

FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

WMFO 58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of | | ﬂ ,on__4/26/94  page_ 2
b7C

Mercantile Exchange also meet with these elected officials,
i together, to forward their agenda in the city of Chicago.
stated that sometimes at these Delegation meetings,
health and welfare reform was discussed.

TE;;;;;;;]advised that the black wooden chair he received
from ROS was not given to him in appreciation for any »
advice that may have been provided to ROSTENKOWSKI, but that it PS¢
was given to him in friendship. l advised that the bI7C
position he holds with ROSTENKOW, as friend and advisor

sometimes runs together, and the distinction is sometimes
blurred.

advised that he did not recall the details of b6
the delivery of the chair, stating that he was with ROSTENKOWSKI pIC
at lunch when the chair arrived, and that when he returned to his

office, it was there. [ |stated that he had no idea of the

time of year the chair was received, and he would have called
ROSTENKOWSKI on the same day by telephone to thank him for the

chair, and he would not have sent a thank you note to

ROSTENKOWSKI in appreciation for the chair.

advised that he was married in 1985, and got
crystal glassware as a wedding present from ROSTENKOWSKI.

?tated that he has been to ROSTENKOWSKI’s children’s
weddings, and that ROSTENKOWSKI has attended the weddings of his s
children as well. was asked if he recalled the gifts b7cC

he advised that he did not recall what those gifts were.
refused to contact his children to inquire regarding the gifts
they received from ROSTENKOWSKI.

that ROSTENKOWSKI provided to his children at their weddin%s; and

stated that he has written notes of b6
encouragement to ROSTENKOWSKI during the ongoing investigation in p7cC
which he is involved.
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16
| was interviewed at 7€

his place of employment,
I | Also present at TIIS INCervIiew was InIs
attorney,| and Assistant United States Attorney
(ausa) | fter being advised of the nature of the
interviewJ |provided the following information:

[ ladvised that he has been friends with
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI since ROSTENKOWSKI was a State
Senator in the State of Illinois in the 1950’s, or for about 35
years, and that he sees ROSTENKOW a social basis
approximately 30 times per year. | advised that he has
attended golf outings with ROSTENKOWSKI at Big Foot Country Club
and at Lake Geneva Country Club which is located in Wisconsin. bE
| advised that he sees ROSTENKOWSKI much more often between ;¢
May and September because of the golf outings that he attends
with ROSTENKOWSKI.! also advised that he frequently has
dinner with ROSTEN at Myron’s and Phil’s Restaurant and
Gibson’s Restaurant, but at these restaurant dinners,

ROSTENKOWSKI does not talk much about politics or his affairs in
Washington, D.cC. advised that most of his contact is in
the Chicago area wi STENKOWSKI, as he does not get to
Washington, D.C., very often.

E;;:;:&advised that he did not attend a 1992 golf event,
called a oa alk", but he was familiar with what the event
was. stated that he attended the DANNY THOMPSON Golf
Tournament. |stated that he and DAN ROSTENKOWSKI are on the
Board of Mercy Hospital, and that he is not familiar with the
America’s Leaders Fund, and advised that he had never heard of
the America’s Leaders Fund.

b6
b7C

E;:;;;Ladvised that he contributed to ROSTENKOWSKI’S
campaign and again in 1992, and that in 1993, he .
contributed $5,000 to ROSTENKOWSKI’s Legal Defense Fund, and that
he anticipates contributing again in the year 1994, as

ROSTENKOWSKI is facing tremendous legal expenses in the ongoing bo

b7cC
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investigation concerning him. When asked if ROSTENKOfffEifiiS
ever requested a charitable contribution of any type,
responded thag " was absolutely wrong and so far off base,
it’s a lie". f::fffistated that it was extremely out of character
for ROSTENKOWSKI to ever ask for any type of contribution.

[::::]was of the opinion that he could not influence
what ROSTENKOWSKI was doing in the political arena, and
ROSTENKOWSK not take his advice, as he was not that type
of person. also felt that the type of advice he could give
ROSTENKOWSKI was not that good.

recalled that in 1991, ROSTENKOWSKI considered
not running for re-election to the United States House of
Representatives, although he recalled no discussion of the
possibility of him being able to take his campaign fund if he
quit Congress. |felt that ROSTENKOWSKI had too
distinguished of a career not to continue his representation in
the House.

[::::]recalled that he was out of town when he received

a black wooden chair from ROSTENKOWSKI, that the chair was
delivered to his place of business, and that he recalled no
details about the delivery of the chair, and that no one in his
office recalled any details of the chair delivery, as the

tary who was employed at that time no longer works for him.
[fffff]advised that he believed the chair was delivered to him
around Christmas time, and that he did not recall if he sent a
written thank you note to ROSTENKOWSKI, and if he did send such a
note, he would not have made a copy of it.

advised that he also received glass beer mugs
from ROSTENKOWSKI, but does not recall when the mugs were
received, and that the mugs were not large in size.

advised that he has had dinners at ROSTENKOWSKI’s home in
Chicago, but that he did not recall the type of china that was
utilized.

[;;::;1stated that he knows | and that
she is highly ought of at DAN ROSTENKOWSKI’s office, although

he does not know what she did specifically. stated that in
his opinion, any gifts he received from ROSTENKOWSKI were given
to him in friendship and for his political support.

b6
b7cC

bé
b7C

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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| | appeared at the offices of
the United States Attorney for the Distric bia on May
2nd and 3rd, 1994. During this appearance, provided AUSA
| with additional negatives of photographs he
had taken for Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. |informed[" |
that he had located these negatives in his records.

b6

These negatives were provided to |in an b7e
envelope marked as follows "Rostenkowski New Congressional
Campaign Office, 1992 - Fall". This envelope was also marked in

the lower right hand corner "24 Sept 32nd Wd Canceled Picture
with Senior citizens".

These negatives were provided to the FBI Lab for b6
processing and on 5/9/94, two sets of 5x7 photos of these bicC
negatives, as well as the original negatives themselves, were
provided to AUSA|

Investigationon _5/2/94 at Washington, D.C. File # 58C-WF-180673— f?;
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b6
bIC
was interviewed at the offices of the United States
Attorney for t i ict of Columbia. Also present at this
interview wer attorn | |
§¥1 telephone number | I
and Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)[ ] After

and the nature of the interview, provided the following

being advised of the official identitf of the interviewing agent
information:

[::::::] advised that he has beed:::::::::] of the be

[;;::]for twenty-one years, and that he has been associated with b7c
e union for a total of thirty-seven years. advised that
the union is based in Washington, D. C., that a Chicago

native and currently lives in Wadsworth, Illinois, and that he
splits his time between Chicago, Illinois and Washington, D. C.
Eﬂ%:::]stated that the union owns a condominium in Washington,

D. C. where he resides when he is in Washington.

advised that he met Representative DAN

ROSTENKOWSKI at age twelve. E;:;:;;lstated that he was employed  ©°
as a soda-jerk in ROSTENKOWS le’s store. | stated b7c
that ROSTENKOWSKI’s uncle‘s name was | further

advised that he worked with ROSTENKOWSKI in the State Legislature
of Illinois and became close personal friends with ROSTENKOWSKI.

[:::::] stated that he and ROSTENKOWSKI enjoy a close
personal relationship and that they have a professional
relationship as well as he ig| | »e
advised that he currently sees ROSTENKOWSKI between ten and b7C
fifteen times per year, and that he frequently[fifffzfes matters
an

of importance to his union with ROSTENKOWSKI. stated that
it is very difficult to separate the professiona "social
aspects of his relationship with ROSTENKOWSKI.

Investigationon 5/9/94 Hashington, D. C. F8Ee-WF-180673 —'7%
b6
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|advised that he has gone to dinner often with
ROSTENKOW mainly at a Chicago restaurant called Gibson’s.
advised that another restaurant that they frequented which
S now closed is the cafe Bohemia. E::::f]stated that about five
or six times per year he will get together with ROSTENKOWSKI for
dinner. advised that he has attended golf outings with
ROSTENKO and often after those outings, they will go out to
dinner and the group would contain between five and fifty people
that are dining. | | stated that some of the individuals that
go to dinner with them are and
[ accended any
dinners at ROSTENKOWSKI’s home in Chicago.

stated that he has been to Lake Geneva on three
occasions—amr trat he has participated in a golf event known as a
"goat walk" on six or seven different occasions. advised
that this goat walk is hosted by ROSTENKOWSKI to sponsor a b6
Catholic charitable organization in Twin Lakes, Wisconsin. After pi¢
the goat walk there would have been a dinner. could not
recall if he had gotten any beer mugs from ROSTENKOWSKI after

this charitable event or any other event. stated that

there was a goat walk in the ;eir 1992, but e did not think

there was one last year. further advised that he
participated in the DANN charity event held in Sun
Valley, Idaho which is held to raise money for leukemia.

[ ladvised that he considers ROSTENKOWSKI
very dear friend of his and a very skilled legislator. b6
stated that he received a black wooden chair from ROSTENKOWSKI at b7C
his home in Wadsworth, Illinois, and that he did n how it
came or the particular time of year that it came. assumed
that the chair was received in the last four y that is the
length of time he has been at this residence. i |stated that
he could not recall if it came around the time o e 1992
Congressional Election, but he did recall that it came wrapped in
paper and upon further recollection, thought that it might have
been around Christmas time that it was received although he could
not state positively.

[:::;:] stated that he recalled a conversation that b6
ROSTENKOWSKI had as to whether or not to run for re-election in bic
1992, stated that ROSTENKOWSKI told him, "Don’t be

surprised if I don’t run."
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did not recall thanking ROSTENKOWSKI for the
chair that he received, and that he was sure that he did not send
a thank you note to him. [:::;;] further advised that he did not
recall if a note came delivered with the chair. |stated
that he would check with his wife to see if she may have written
a thank you note to ROSTENKOWSKI for the chair.[::E:::::hdvised
that he has asked his wife regarding the delivery of the chair to
their home and she did not recall the circumstances of the
delivery.

[::::;Jstated that he has a crystal capitol sculpture
that he received from ROSTENKOWSKI and that it has a brass plaque
attached to it which says, "To| _|and | friendship, Dan
and advised that he does not recall the
specifics of the crystal capitol as he receives so many gifts in
his line of work as |

advised that he has on many occasions talked
politics with ROSTENKOWSKI and recalled specifically arguing
about the tax bill which was recently passed which was
devastating to the employees of his union. [ Jadvised that
he lobbied heavily against the passage of this tax bill for that
reason. advised that the HERE union is very much
dependent-omr trne Ways and Means Committee and the legislation
that flows through that ittee due to the impact that it has
on his union members. advised that the conversations that
he has had with ROSTENKOWSKI center around the union tha
endorses the issues that are favorable to his union.
advised that he does not consider himself to be a member of a
"kitchen cabinet".

dvised that he has never provided any gifts to
ROSTENKOWSKI, and he did not believe that the gifts that he
received from ROSTENKOWSKI were in lieu of payment for any advice
he may have provided to him. |advised that ROSTENKOWSKI
has never asked for any political contributions from him nor has
he ever asked for any charitable contributions. advised
that the HERE has paid honoraria on occasion to WSKI for
his appearances.

advised that any contrj i made to
ROSTENKOWSKI were union contributions. stated that the
HERE made a contribution of $5,000.00 to ROSTENKOWSKI’s legal
defense fund in 1993 and will probably donate another $5,000.00

b6
b7C

b6
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b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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in 1994. |advised that the decision to make this
contribution was his and that he suggested to his union to
provide this money to the legal defense fund. [______ |stated that
he has no information regarding other members of the union
regarding contributions they have made to ROSTENKOWSKI.

[:::::]stated that in 1987, | |had a large
fund raiser for ROSTENKOWSKI. recalled that he was at a
kickoff luncheon during this fund raiser. did not know

specifically why this fund raiser was_held in 1987 as opposed to
any other fund raiser that was held. [::::::]did not recall if he
was on a 1992 fund raising committee.

[ Jadvised that he was not familiar with the
America’s Leaders Fund and was not affiliated with that
organization in any way. | stated that he did not discuss
reimbursement for any of the gifts that he received.
advised that he would check on whether or not he had received any
beer mugs by checking his inventory of glassware, adding that he
has received congressional glassware from a number of sources
including former Speaker TIP O’/NEILL.

[:::::]advised that he has married children, and that
they were married in the late 1980’s. |was asked if he
recalled any of the gifts that ROSTENKOWSKI provided to his
children and[ ] replied that he could not recollect the gifts
that he provided.

[ ]statea that

of the HERE is a close personal friend of ROSTENKOWSKI and has

be i time. advised that| | has been
th of HERE since 1974 and he estimated that
[ knew ROSTENKOWSKI for about fifteen years prior to

becomlngl |

gadvised that he spoke with | I
regarding his interview with the FBI and that he inquired what
kind of questions were being asked.

advised that he has discussed the ongoing
investigation with ROSTENKOWSKI and that ROSTENKOWSKi is very
depressed about the investigation.

b6 -’
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IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA RETURNED A SEVENTEEN COUNT
INDICTMENT AGAINST U.S. CONGRESSMAN DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI ON
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~PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
EXPENDITURES. ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE NORMAN
HOLLOWAY JOHNSON WILL BE SCHEDULED WITHIN THE NEXT TEN DAYS.
AS THE BUREAU IS AWARE, A CONSIDERABLE AMOUNT OF
INVESTIGATION IN THE MATTER HAS BEEN CONDUCTED BY AND THROUGH
THE EFFORTS OF THE CHICAGO DIVISION. MUCH OF THE INFORMATION
AND EVIDENCE DEVELOPED BY CHICAGO HAS BEEN USED IN STRUCTURING
THE INDICTMENT AND WILL BE UTILIZED AT TRIAL. WMFO
APPRECIATES THE ASSISTANCE AND SUPPORT OF THE CHICAGO OFFICE
IN ITS EXPEDITIOUS HANDLING OF AN EXTREMELY SENSITIVE
INVESTIGATION. TIME AND TIME AGAIN CHICAGO HAS BEEN CALLED
UPON TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE UNDER DIFFICULT SITUATIONS WITH Esc

UNREALISTIC TIME CONSTRAINTS. THE RESULTS OF THESE EFFORTS

ARE EVIDENT AND CHICAGO'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE INVESTIGATION IS

COMMENDABLE. THE EFFORTS OF SA AND ssA [ |

ARE NOTEWORTHY AS THEY HAVE BEEN INSTRUMENTAL IN ORGANIZING
AND COORDINATING THE CHICAGO PORTION OF THIS INVESTIGATION.
THE SUCCESSFUL CONCLUSION OF THIS PORTION OF THE INVESTIGATION
IS DUE IN NO SMALL PART TO THE EFFORTS PUT FORTH BY THEM, AND

THEIR DEDICATION AND SUPPORT ARE VERY MUCH APPRECIATED.
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THE ABOVE IS FOR INFORMATION. THE BUREAU AND CHICAGO
WILL BE APPRISED OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS.

BT
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